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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 37% 25% 27% 28% 30% 39% 34% 16% 31% 27%
Off on the wrong track 54% 52% 57% 55% 57% 54% 52% 53% 67% 49% 49%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 19% 15% 17% 9% 13% 17% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (689) (811) (300) (383) (567) (250) (1,108) (156) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 17% 24% 59% 15% 23% 54% 29% 34% 37% 27%
Off on the wrong track 54% 74% 54% 31% 76% 55% 36% 53% 58% 58% 48%
Not sure 15% 9% 22% 11% 8% 22% 10% 18% 8% 5% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (554) (590) (356) (463) (600) (437) (716) (380) (207) (197)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 32% 26% 9% 64% 10%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 48% 84% 26% 80%
Not sure 15% 11% 26% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (1,295) (205) (633) (440) (92)
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2. National Mood
How would you describe the mood of the country?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
We're all in it together 15% 19% 11% 19% 14% 13% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14%
It's everyone for themselves 70% 69% 70% 64% 75% 71% 67% 70% 68% 68% 67%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 18% 11% 16% 19% 15% 15% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (686) (807) (296) (382) (566) (249) (1,105) (154) (139) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
We're all in it together 15% 15% 13% 18% 13% 16% 16% 16% 13% 14% 14%
It's everyone for themselves 70% 74% 68% 67% 78% 66% 68% 67% 5% 79% 62%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 16% 9% 18% 16% 16% 13% 6% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (551) (587) (355) (461) (597) (435) (711) (379) (206) (197)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
We're all in it together 15% 13% 19% 10% 19% 10%
It's everyone for themselves 70% 2% 62% 78% 66% 72%
Not sure 15% 14% 19% 12% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,290) (203) (630) (439) 91)
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3. U.S. Respected
Four years from now do you think the United States will be more respected or less respected in the world than it is today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More respected than today 26% 30% 23% 18% 21% 28% 40% 31% 12% 14% 23%
About the same as today 17% 20% 14% 26% 16% 17% 10% 14% 19% 27% 24%
Less respected than today 46% 42% 50% 45% 51% 44% 44% 44% 56% 50% 39%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 11% 12% 11% 7% 10% 13% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (689) (809) (299) (382) (567) (250) (1,107) (155) (139) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More respected than today 26% 9% 22% 56% 10% 15% 55% 23% 32% 34% 24%
About the same as today 17% 15% 17% 18% 12% 21% 15% 20% 17% 10% 13%
Less respected than today 46% 70% 45% 19% 74% 47% 22% 46% 44% 52% 46%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 7% 4% 16% 8% 12% 8% 3% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (553) (589) (356) (462) (599) (437) (715) (380) (207) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More respected than today 26% 31% 15% 4% 67% 12%
About the same as today 17% 13% 29% 10% 15% 20%
Less respected than today 46% 50% 35% 80% 12% 56%
Not sure 11% 7% 21% 6% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,294) (204) (632) (440) (92)
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4. Safer from Terrorism
Four years from now do you think the United States will be more or less safe from terrorism than it is today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More safe from terrorism
than today 24% 29% 19% 18% 18% 27% 33% 28% 11% 18% 14%
About the same as today 30% 33% 28% 34% 30% 29% 28% 28% 33% 36% 35%
Less safe from terrorism
than today 34% 31% 37% 33% 37% 33% 33% 33% 44% 30% 30%
Not sure 12% 7% 16% 15% 15% 11% 6% 10% 12% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (684) (804) (296) (381) (564) (247) (1,101) (154) (139) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe from terrorism
than today 24% 9% 20% 49% 8% 15% 49% 21% 27% 30% 25%
About the same as today 30% 31% 30% 29% 30% 33% 26% 32% 32% 24% 25%
Less safe from terrorism
than today 34% 53% 32% 15% 53% 35% 17% 34% 32% 41% 33%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 7% 9% 16% 7% 13% 9% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (549) (585) (354) (461) (592) (435) (709) (379) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More safe from terrorism
than today 24% 27% 16% 6% 57% 16%
About the same as today 30% 28% 37% 28% 27% 33%
Less safe from terrorism
than today 34% 37% 27% 59% 10% 40%
Not sure 12% 9% 20% 7% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,287) (201) (627) (438) (92)
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5. Working Together
How optimistic or pessimistic are you that Republicans and Democrats in Congress can come together to solve the country’s problems?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very optimistic 5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 4% 3% 4% 10% 6% 6%
Somewhat optimistic 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15% 10% 20% 9%
Somewhat pessimistic 28% 25% 30% 27% 25% 30% 30% 28% 26% 26% 34%
Very pessimistic 39% 44% 35% 29% 41% 41% 46% 42% 33% 34% 30%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 21% 13% 12% 7% 11% 22% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (688) (806) (299) (380) (567) (248) (1,103) (155) (139) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very optimistic 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Somewhat optimistic 15% 13% 13% 21% 9% 14% 20% 16% 15% 12% 12%
Somewhat pessimistic 28% 26% 26% 33% 24% 26% 34% 29% 31% 23% 21%
Very pessimistic 39% 48% 39% 30% 58% 33% 32% 33% 39% 59% 46%
Not sure 13% 8% 20% 9% 3% 22% 8% 16% 9% 2% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (552) (587) (355) (462) (598) (434) (714) (378) (206) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very optimistic 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2%
Somewhat optimistic 15% 14% 16% 7% 22% 8%
Somewhat pessimistic 28% 30% 21% 24% 34% 32%
Very pessimistic 39% 43% 30% 58% 33% 52%
Not sure 13% 8% 28% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,292) (202) (630) (440) (92)
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6. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 1% 0% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Friendly 14% 17% 11% 14% 16% 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 20%
Unfriendly 32% 35% 28% 26% 25% 36% 38% 35% 20% 24% 27%
Enemy 31% 32% 31% 25% 30% 32% 37% 30% 40% 35% 26%
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 27% 25% 18% 12% 19% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,454) (664) (790) (283) (368) (556) (247) (1,086) (148) (129) (91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 14% 10% 13% 19% 11% 12% 18% 16% 12% 11% 11%
Unfriendly 32% 30% 28% 40% 31% 27% 38% 28% 37% 42% 28%
Enemy 31% 42% 29% 23% 46% 30% 22% 28% 36% 38% 31%
Not sure 20% 15% 27% 16% 11% 28% 17% 24% 13% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,454) (537) (574) (343) (450) (577) (427) (693) (369) (202) (190)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 14% 13% 15% 7% 20% 9%
Unfriendly 32% 35% 23% 29% 46% 41%
Enemy 31% 35% 22% 51% 21% 35%
Not sure 20% 15% 35% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,454) (1,262) (192) (616) (430) (91)
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7. Friend or Enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 8% 5% 1%
Friendly 32% 35% 30% 39% 28% 31% 34% 34% 23% 29% 39%
Unfriendly 28% 31% 24% 23% 24% 31% 33% 30% 18% 24% 32%
Enemy 10% 12% 9% 8% 15% 10% 7% 10% 12% 12% 10%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 23% 29% 26% 23% 23% 39% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (678) (791) (286) (374) (560) (249) (1,092) (152) (132) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Friendly 32% 35% 30% 34% 40% 28% 33% 32% 33% 38% 31%
Unfriendly 28% 28% 25% 32% 30% 24% 31% 26% 32% 32% 26%
Enemy 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 14% 7%
Not sure 25% 21% 33% 18% 16% 34% 20% 29% 21% 12% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (543) (578) (348) (456) (583) (430) (700) (370) (205) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Friendly 32% 35% 26% 37% 34% 26%
Unfriendly 28% 30% 21% 32% 35% 33%
Enemy 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 14%
Not sure 25% 20% 41% 19% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (1,273) (196) (625) (434) (89)
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8. Friend or Enemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 15% 18% 12% 14% 12% 15% 18% 17% 12% 7% 11%
Friendly 41% 48% 35% 37% 40% 41% 48% 43% 35% 44% 37%
Unfriendly 19% 17% 20% 21% 13% 21% 19% 20% 17% 17% 14%
Enemy 6% 4% 7% 8% 9% 4% 2% 4% 8% 9% 13%
Not sure 19% 13% 26% 21% 25% 19% 13% 17% 28% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (673) (790) (285) (372) (559) (247) (1,087) (152) (132) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 15% 19% 13% 12% 24% 12% 11% 11% 17% 28% 15%
Friendly 41% 46% 38% 42% 47% 37% 44% 40% 45% 44% 40%
Unfriendly 19% 14% 17% 27% 12% 16% 27% 18% 23% 16% 16%
Enemy 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4%
Not sure 19% 16% 26% 12% 12% 29% 13% 24% 12% 6% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (542) (573) (348) (456) (578) (429) (696) (369) (204) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 15% 17% 7% 26% 13% 16%
Friendly 41% 44% 33% 50% 44% 48%
Unfriendly 19% 20% 15% 10% 29% 19%
Enemy 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 19% 13% 37% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (1,270) (193) (620) (433) (89)
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9. Friend or Enemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 54% 66% 43% 43% 49% 54% 1% 62% 26% 42% 49%
Friendly 25% 19% 30% 29% 21% 28% 19% 23% 25% 30% 26%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 4%
Enemy 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6% 7%
Not sure 16% 23% 20% 22% 15% 9% 12% 39% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (671) (792) (286) (372) (557) (248) (1,086) (148) (134) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 54% 54% 51% 61% 62% 45% 61% 47% 61% 77% 51%
Friendly 25% 26% 23% 25% 24% 26% 23% 26% 24% 18% 24%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Enemy 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 16% 15% 22% 10% 8% 25% 12% 21% 9% 2% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (540) (576) (347) (455) (578) (430) (694) (373) (203) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 54% 62% 32% 66% 69% 72%
Friendly 25% 22% 32% 20% 20% 15%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Enemy 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 16% 11% 30% 10% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (1,267) (196) (622) (430) (89)
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10. Friend or Enemy — France
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 45% 30% 31% 37% 40% 39% 40% 24% 36% 36%
Friendly 37% 35% 38% 37% 29% 36% 46% 38% 33% 31% 35%
Unfriendly 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 10%
Enemy 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 22% 25% 18% 9% 15% 32% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (667) (790) (285) (370) (556) (246) (1,082) (149) (133) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 37% 44% 32% 36% 54% 29% 34% 32% 41% 54% 34%
Friendly 37% 33% 36% 42% 32% 36% 40% 37% 35% 33% 39%
Unfriendly 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% —
Not sure 18% 16% 24% 12% 7% 26% 16% 22% 12% 6% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (540) (573) (344) (449) (584) (424) (693) (370) (201) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 37% 43% 20% 56% 36% 49%
Friendly 37% 36% 38% 30% 40% 34%
Unfriendly 6% 6% 4% 3% 12% 7%
Enemy 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 18% 13% 33% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (1,262) (195) (618) (427) (89)
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11. Friend or Enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 31% 42% 21% 25% 28% 31% 40% 36% 18% 18% 24%
Friendly 36% 36% 36% 31% 29% 41% 41% 38% 27% 33% 41%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 14% 8% 10%
Enemy 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 3%
Not sure 22% 12% 30% 30% 28% 19% 10% 17% 36% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (676) (791) (286) (373) (559) (249) (1,089) (152) (134) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 31% 40% 28% 26% 46% 25% 27% 24% 36% 53% 32%
Friendly 36% 29% 35% 46% 32% 33% 44% 37% 37% 33% 34%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 6% 10% 4% 8% 11% 10% 6% 5% 5%
Enemy 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Not sure 22% 18% 28% 15% 14% 30% 16% 26% 15% 6% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (544) (575) (348) (456) (582) (429) (697) (372) (204) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 31% 38% 12% 53% 33% 47%
Friendly 36% 36% 37% 26% 44% 31%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 7% 6% 11% 5%
Enemy 4% 3% 7% 2% 1% 7%
Not sure 22% 16% 38% 13% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (1,273) (194) (623) (433) (90)
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12. Friend or Enemy - ltaly
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 31% 39% 23% 21% 26% 34% 39% 35% 18% 26% 22%
Friendly 42% 41% 43% 44% 39% 44% 42% 43% 36% 40% 45%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9%
Enemy 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% — 1% 1% 5% 3%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 27% 28% 19% 15% 18% 39% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (674) (788) (285) (370) (559) (248) (1,087) (150) (133) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 31% 34% 27% 32% 39% 23% 35% 24% 37% 50% 29%
Friendly 42% 41% 40% 48% 42% 43% 42% 43% 42% 41% 42%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Enemy 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% —
Not sure 22% 19% 29% 14% 12% 31% 17% 28% 13% 6% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (541) (572) (349) (451) (584) (427) (697) (367) (207) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 31% 36% 15% 44% 37% 35%
Friendly 42% 43% 40% 40% 46% 45%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 22% 16% 39% 13% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (1,269) (193) (619) (435) (90)
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13. Friend or Enemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 39% 48% 31% 28% 31% 40% 59% 46% 17% 25% 34%
Friendly 24% 25% 23% 22% 22% 28% 20% 24% 25% 25% 20%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 9% 11% 8% 5% 7% 13% 9% 6%
Enemy 6% 6% 10% 10% 4% 3% 4% 8% 12% 19%
Not sure 22% 13% 31% 31% 27% 19% 14% 19% 36% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (669) (790) (286) (370) (553) (250) (1,090) (145) (133) (91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 39% 34% 34% 55% 36% 28% 58% 34% 42% 60% 40%
Friendly 24% 28% 23% 20% 28% 24% 20% 24% 24% 23% 24%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 3%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure 22% 21% 30% 11% 15% 33% 13% 27% 17% 6% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (538) (574) (347) (454) (579) (426) (692) (369) (206) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 39% 48% 16% 41% 67% 51%
Friendly 24% 24% 23% 29% 16% 29%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 9% 10% 5% 3%
Enemy 6% 4% 12% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 22% 16% 39% 17% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (1,265) (194) (617) (431) (90)

18



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
14. Friend or Enemy — Egypt
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 2%
Friendly 36% 42% 31% 27% 34% 39% 43% 38% 31% 29% 39%
Unfriendly 20% 22% 17% 19% 18% 22% 18% 22% 13% 14% 14%
Enemy 5% 6% 5% 10% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 10% 10%
Not sure 32% 21% 42% 38% 35% 29% 27% 29% 43% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (675) (787) (286) (372) (557) (247) (1,087) (149) (132) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 7% 8% 4% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7%
Friendly 36% 40% 31% 40% 40% 31% 40% 36% 40% 40% 29%
Unfriendly 20% 17% 19% 25% 23% 16% 22% 17% 21% 32% 19%
Enemy 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5%
Not sure 32% 30% 40% 21% 24% 43% 24% 37% 24% 16% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (542) (575) (345) (455) (581) (426) (694) (372) (204) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 7% 8% 4% 7% 11% 2%
Friendly 36% 39% 29% 38% 45% 43%
Unfriendly 20% 22% 13% 21% 21% 20%
Enemy 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Not sure 32% 27% 46% 30% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (1,267) (195) (621) (430) (90)
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15. Friend or Enemy - Iraq
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Friendly 15% 21% 9% 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 9% 12% 20%
Unfriendly 28% 31% 25% 23% 29% 30% 27% 30% 23% 19% 30%
Enemy 32% 28% 36% 32% 29% 33% 32% 31% 31% 41% 24%
Not sure 22% 17% 28% 25% 24% 21% 20% 20% 35% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,466) (677) (789) (287) (373) (559) (247) (1,090) (151) (132) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Friendly 15% 15% 15% 15% 20% 11% 17% 15% 13% 20% 12%
Unfriendly 28% 32% 26% 26% 32% 27% 25% 26% 34% 32% 24%
Enemy 32% 29% 27% 44% 27% 29% 39% 31% 36% 33% 29%
Not sure 22% 20% 30% 13% 19% 30% 15% 26% 14% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,466) (542) (576) (348) (454) (582) (430) (696) (372) (205) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Friendly 15% 16% 11% 18% 17% 18%
Unfriendly 28% 30% 23% 35% 26% 34%
Enemy 32% 32% 31% 22% 39% 24%
Not sure 22% 19% 33% 22% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,466) (1,269) (197) (622) (432) (90)
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16. Friend or Enemy - Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Friendly 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Unfriendly 28% 29% 27% 26% 29% 28% 30% 29% 29% 25% 25%
Enemy 43% 48% 37% 30% 38% 48% 51% 45% 30% 37% 46%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 31% 29% 20% 13% 20% 32% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (673) (787) (286) (369) (557) (248) (1,088) (148) (131) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Friendly 4% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2%
Unfriendly 28% 37% 24% 26% 39% 26% 23% 27% 28% 34% 31%
Enemy 43% 34% 41% 56% 37% 37% 56% 39% 49% 52% 39%
Not sure 23% 18% 32% 14% 17% 32% 15% 27% 18% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (541) (574) (345) (456) (580) (424) (696) (368) (203) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% -
Friendly 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5%
Unfriendly 28% 29% 25% 38% 21% 30%
Enemy 43% 48% 27% 36% 64% 49%
Not sure 23% 17% 39% 18% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (1,265) (195) (619) (433) (87)
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17. Friend or Enemy — Saudi Arabia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 4%
Friendly 31% 41% 22% 22% 25% 35% 39% 34% 24% 22% 27%
Unfriendly 22% 22% 22% 27% 21% 19% 23% 24% 18% 17% 19%
Enemy 12% 9% 15% 11% 20% 11% 7% 11% 13% 11% 25%
Not sure 27% 19% 35% 34% 27% 26% 23% 23% 37% 43% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,461) (670) (791) (288) (370) (557) (246) (1,083) (153) (132) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 9%
Friendly 31% 30% 29% 35% 35% 25% 36% 26% 38% 39% 29%
Unfriendly 22% 24% 18% 25% 25% 20% 22% 19% 25% 31% 20%
Enemy 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 15% 9% 8% 11%
Not sure 27% 25% 34% 19% 22% 35% 21% 33% 22% 12% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,461) (540) (576) (345) (453) (583) (425) (699) (368) (201) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 7% 8% 5% 9% 11% 3%
Friendly 31% 34% 22% 33% 40% 37%
Unfriendly 22% 23% 18% 24% 21% 16%
Enemy 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 19%
Not sure 27% 23% 40% 23% 17% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,461) (1,265) (196) (620) (428) (89)
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18. Friend or Enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 4%
Friendly 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 0% 3% 6% 2% 14%
Unfriendly 13% 11% 15% 14% 15% 14% 10% 12% 16% 19% 10%
Enemy 68% 74% 61% 57% 59% 71% 82% 74% 43% 55% 62%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 16% 21% 12% 7% 10% 30% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (677) (786) (289) (373) (555) (246) (1,091) (151) (129) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% —
Friendly 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Unfriendly 13% 15% 13% 11% 18% 14% 9% 16% 10% 13% 10%
Enemy 68% 64% 63% 79% 69% 57% 81% 59% 79% 80% 69%
Not sure 14% 13% 20% 5% 8% 23% 6% 18% 7% 3% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (542) (574) (347) (455) (581) (427) (698) (369) (203) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% -
Friendly 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Unfriendly 13% 12% 16% 13% 8% 11%
Enemy 68% 75% 48% 2% 85% 76%
Not sure 14% 9% 27% 10% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (1,265) (198) (619) (430) 91)
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19. Friend or Enemy — The Republic of Korea (South Korea)
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 32% 43% 22% 27% 29% 29% 47% 39% 13% 18% 25%
Friendly 28% 29% 27% 24% 25% 30% 30% 30% 15% 21% 38%
Unfriendly 9% 7% 11% 12% 7% 11% 6% 7% 14% 18% 9%
Enemy 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 11% 6% 8% 21% 18% 13%
Not sure 20% 11% 28% 24% 26% 19% 11% 16% 37% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (672) (786) (287) (370) (556) (245) (1,085) (150) (132) (91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 32% 34% 27% 39% 39% 23% 40% 26% 35% 54% 36%
Friendly 28% 23% 28% 33% 28% 25% 32% 26% 31% 32% 28%
Unfriendly 9% 12% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 12% 8% 5% 7%
Enemy 11% 14% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 13% 12% 4% 7%
Not sure 20% 18% 26% 11% 13% 29% 12% 24% 15% 5% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (540) (576) (342) (454) (583) (421) (694) (368) (202) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 32% 39% 14% 40% 47% 43%
Friendly 28% 29% 23% 28% 32% 32%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 13% 7% 6% 6%
Enemy 11% 9% 15% 10% 6% 8%
Not sure 20% 14% 35% 14% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (1,264) (194) (620) (429) (87)
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20. Friend or Enemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 34% 47% 23% 27% 31% 35% 45% 40% 17% 22% 30%
Friendly 34% 32% 37% 29% 29% 38% 40% 35% 30% 33% 34%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% 4% 15% 12% 8%
Enemy 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 0% 2% 6% 9% 3%
Not sure 21% 13% 28% 30% 25% 19% 10% 18% 31% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (675) (788) (282) (372) (560) (249) (1,090) (150) (130) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 34% 36% 32% 37% 43% 25% 41% 26% 41% 57% 39%
Friendly 34% 33% 31% 42% 34% 33% 37% 36% 35% 35% 29%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 3% 3%
Enemy 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure 21% 19% 26% 13% 13% 30% 14% 25% 16% 4% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (540) (576) (347) (452) (584) (427) (694) (372) (206) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 34% 42% 14% 47% 48% 45%
Friendly 34% 35% 32% 33% 36% 36%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 1%
Enemy 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 21% 14% 39% 13% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (1,269) (194) (622) (431) (90)
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21. Friend or Enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 51% 61% 41% 43% 47% 52% 59% 57% 29% 38% 43%
Friendly 32% 26% 37% 33% 30% 31% 34% 30% 34% 36% 39%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 11% 5% 3%
Enemy 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% - 1% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 12% 17% 13% 18% 13% 5% 9% 23% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,454) (670) (784) (283) (366) (561) (244) (1,084) (147) (132) 91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 51% 53% 46% 56% 63% 42% 53% 43% 55% 75% 53%
Friendly 32% 29% 32% 34% 24% 34% 34% 34% 34% 21% 28%
Unfriendly 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 12% 16% 6% 7% 19% 8% 16% 6% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,454) (537) (568) (349) (448) (578) (428) (687) (372) (205) (190)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 51% 59% 26% 64% 59% 66%
Friendly 32% 28% 41% 26% 31% 26%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% -
Enemy 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 8% 25% 7% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,454) (1,264) (190) (615) (434) (90)
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22. Friend or Enemy — Australia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 43% 54% 33% 31% 37% 44% 60% 50% 19% 28% 37%
Friendly 36% 33% 39% 40% 34% 39% 31% 35% 37% 45% 35%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% — 2% 11% 3% 2%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% — 1% 3% 1% 8%
Not sure 17% 9% 24% 21% 23% 14% 9% 13% 30% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (673) (787) (283) (370) (560) (247) (1,085) (152) (130) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 43% 42% 40% 48% 52% 34% 49% 36% 49% 67% 41%
Friendly 36% 34% 35% 40% 34% 36% 37% 37% 38% 27% 38%
Unfriendly 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 17% 18% 21% 8% 8% 25% 11% 22% 9% 4% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (541) (570) (349) (452) (580) (428) (695) (370) (203) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 43% 51% 21% 54% 59% 55%
Friendly 36% 34% 42% 31% 33% 27%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Not sure 17% 12% 29% 12% 6% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (1,268) (192) (621) (435) (89)
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23. Friend or Enemy - India
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 12% 15% 9% 12% 10% 12% 16% 13% 9% 9% 12%
Friendly 47% 54% 40% 36% 44% 50% 54% 50% 38% 38% 45%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9% 10%
Enemy 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 10% 6%
Not sure 29% 18% 39% 37% 34% 26% 21% 26% 42% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (677) (783) (286) (372) (556) (246) (1,087) (151) (131) 91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 12% 16% 10% 10% 19% 8% 13% 10% 12% 25% 10%
Friendly 47% 49% 42% 52% 52% 42% 49% 44% 51% 54% 44%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7%
Enemy 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 0% 2%
Not sure 29% 23% 36% 24% 18% 38% 24% 34% 22% 11% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (543) (572) (345) (451) (583) (426) (692) (372) (203) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 12% 15% 6% 19% 14% 10%
Friendly 47% 50% 36% 51% 54% 54%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 6% 8% 12% 6%
Enemy 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 4%
Not sure 29% 23% 44% 20% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (1,265) (195) (620) (430) (90)

28



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
24. Friend or Enemy — Taiwan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 16% 23% 10% 12% 13% 16% 24% 18% 9% 8% 17%
Friendly 41% 47% 36% 34% 34% 47% 45% 43% 30% 42% 40%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8%
Enemy 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5% 7% 3%
Not sure 33% 20% 45% 43% 38% 30% 21% 30% 46% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,446) (665) (781) (284) (367) (551) (244) (1,076) (147) (132) 91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 16% 17% 15% 18% 16% 13% 21% 13% 18% 25% 17%
Friendly 41% 42% 38% 45% 45% 35% 46% 39% 43% 55% 34%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5%
Enemy 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure 33% 31% 39% 26% 25% 43% 25% 37% 28% 12% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,446) (537) (563) (346) (452) (571) (423) (684) (369) (202) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 16% 19% 7% 19% 25% 18%
Friendly 41% 44% 32% 46% 44% 42%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 1%
Enemy 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 33% 27% 49% 27% 22% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,446) (1,256) (190) (618) (426) (88)
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25. Friend or Enemy — Palestine
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 7%
Friendly 14% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 16% 14% 10% 12% 13%
Unfriendly 30% 36% 25% 21% 32% 31% 36% 34% 20% 19% 29%
Enemy 19% 20% 17% 19% 17% 22% 15% 19% 17% 26% 12%
Not sure 35% 25% 44% 42% 36% 33% 28% 31% 50% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,456) (676) (780) (282) (372) (555) (247) (1,084) (150) (132) (90)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1%
Friendly 14% 16% 13% 12% 22% 11% 10% 11% 15% 16% 18%
Unfriendly 30% 29% 28% 36% 32% 28% 32% 28% 34% 42% 22%
Enemy 19% 15% 17% 27% 11% 15% 30% 16% 20% 23% 22%
Not sure 35% 35% 41% 23% 31% 43% 25% 41% 28% 15% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,456) (539) (569) (348) (451) (576) (429) (694) (370) (203) (189)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% -
Friendly 14% 14% 13% 20% 11% 12%
Unfriendly 30% 33% 21% 34% 36% 38%
Enemy 19% 20% 14% 11% 31% 19%
Not sure 35% 30% 49% 32% 18% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,456) (1,264) (192) (618) (432) (89)
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26. Friend or Enemy — Syria
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Friendly 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 11% 7% 11%
Unfriendly 29% 34% 25% 35% 28% 24% 33% 31% 19% 29% 30%
Enemy 39% 42% 35% 25% 37% 43% 46% 43% 25% 30% 31%
Not sure 24% 15% 33% 32% 25% 24% 16% 20% 41% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (673) (790) (287) (372) (558) (246) (1,091) (150) (132) (90)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
Friendly 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 10% 2%
Unfriendly 29% 31% 30% 26% 34% 27% 28% 29% 34% 23% 28%
Enemy 39% 35% 35% 50% 40% 33% 46% 33% 44% 54% 38%
Not sure 24% 24% 31% 13% 18% 33% 16% 29% 15% 12% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (542) (574) (347) (455) (581) (427) (694) (372) (204) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Friendly 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7%
Unfriendly 29% 30% 28% 31% 27% 31%
Enemy 39% 44% 24% 44% 55% 41%
Not sure 24% 19% 39% 19% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,463) (1,268) (195) (619) (432) (89)
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27. Friend or Enemy — Turkey
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9%
Friendly 27% 33% 22% 24% 24% 30% 29% 28% 28% 18% 30%
Unfriendly 25% 30% 21% 21% 23% 27% 29% 28% 20% 20% 16%
Enemy 8% 6% 9% 11% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 14% 11%
Not sure 33% 21% 44% 38% 40% 30% 25% 30% 44% 40% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (674) (783) (286) (368) (556) (247) (1,084) (149) (133) (91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Friendly 27% 28% 24% 32% 32% 24% 29% 26% 32% 33% 18%
Unfriendly 25% 23% 27% 25% 28% 21% 28% 22% 25% 40% 27%
Enemy 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9%
Not sure 33% 32% 38% 25% 24% 42% 27% 37% 28% 15% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (542) (568) (347) (453) (579) (425) (690) (369) (206) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Friendly 27% 29% 21% 29% 30% 31%
Unfriendly 25% 28% 18% 28% 32% 34%
Enemy 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 5%
Not sure 33% 28% 46% 29% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (1,267) (190) (622) (430) (90)
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28. Trump’s view Frienemies — Russia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 12% 12% 11% 18% 16% 9% 4% 11% 15% 13% 9%
Friendly 32% 34% 29% 32% 26% 33% 36% 33% 25% 27% 36%
Unfriendly 17% 20% 14% 11% 12% 20% 25% 20% 10% 11% 13%
Enemy 14% 14% 15% 15% 18% 12% 12% 12% 16% 25% 16%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 25% 28% 25% 23% 24% 34% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,450) (671) (779) (285) (368) (549) (248) (1,079) (147) (130) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 12% 17% 11% 5% 23% 9% 6% 11% 9% 17% 14%
Friendly 32% 37% 28% 31% 42% 27% 29% 30% 34% 37% 30%
Unfriendly 17% 11% 14% 31% 6% 13% 32% 15% 20% 23% 16%
Enemy 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 18% 11% 12%
Not sure 25% 20% 33% 18% 16% 34% 20% 30% 19% 13% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,450) (536) (572) (342) (450) (578) (422) (696) (365) (203) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 12% 12% 9% 22% 3% 14%
Friendly 32% 35% 22% 42% 28% 47%
Unfriendly 17% 20% 11% 9% 40% 13%
Enemy 14% 14% 15% 10% 13% 10%
Not sure 25% 19% 43% 18% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,450) (1,260) (190) (619) (427) (88)

33



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
29. Trump’s view Frienemies — Mexico
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 3% 4%
Friendly 25% 30% 20% 18% 22% 25% 35% 26% 20% 24% 25%
Unfriendly 31% 34% 28% 30% 27% 34% 31% 32% 24% 31% 33%
Enemy 15% 14% 16% 24% 19% 12% 6% 14% 18% 18% 19%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 22% 25% 23% 20% 21% 30% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,450) (675) (775) (281) (368) (553) (248) (1,079) (148) (131) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 4% 11% 6% 6% 11% 6%
Friendly 25% 20% 22% 36% 17% 21% 37% 24% 26% 26% 25%
Unfriendly 31% 34% 28% 31% 42% 24% 31% 27% 39% 39% 25%
Enemy 15% 20% 16% 8% 22% 18% 5% 15% 14% 14% 19%
Not sure 22% 19% 29% 16% 15% 32% 15% 27% 16% 11% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,450) (535) (570) (345) (448) (577) (425) (690) (367) (202) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 6% 7% 4% 5% 11% 7%
Friendly 25% 26% 22% 18% 40% 23%
Unfriendly 31% 35% 20% 38% 32% 35%
Enemy 15% 15% 15% 24% 5% 16%
Not sure 22% 16% 40% 15% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,450) (1,258) (192) (616) (430) (88)
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30. Trump’s view Frienemies — China
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 10% 4% 3%
Friendly 31% 33% 29% 25% 27% 31% 41% 32% 24% 29% 29%
Unfriendly 23% 27% 19% 17% 19% 26% 27% 24% 19% 17% 29%
Enemy 13% 13% 12% 18% 18% 11% 5% 12% 12% 22% 8%
Not sure 28% 20% 35% 31% 30% 28% 23% 26% 35% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (676) (782) (282) (373) (553) (250) (1,088) (148) (129) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Friendly 31% 30% 27% 39% 33% 23% 40% 28% 32% 45% 27%
Unfriendly 23% 26% 18% 26% 25% 18% 27% 19% 33% 23% 16%
Enemy 13% 14% 14% 9% 16% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13% 17%
Not sure 28% 23% 36% 21% 21% 39% 18% 34% 18% 12% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (536) (574) (348) (454) (580) (424) (694) (370) (203) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Friendly 31% 34% 23% 30% 40% 23%
Unfriendly 23% 24% 17% 25% 29% 33%
Enemy 13% 14% 11% 16% 9% 14%
Not sure 28% 22% 43% 21% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,458) (1,264) (194) (619) (429) (90)
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31. Trump’s view Frienemies — Israel
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 47% 27% 28% 31% 37% 51% 43% 18% 21% 31%
Friendly 19% 19% 19% 10% 16% 22% 25% 19% 17% 18% 16%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9%
Enemy 10% 9% 10% 21% 14% 6% 1% 6% 15% 19% 20%
Not sure 28% 19% 36% 35% 31% 27% 16% 24% 40% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,449) (672) (777) (281) (368) (554) (246) (1,080) (149) (129) (91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 37% 29% 32% 54% 32% 25% 57% 31% 38% 60% 38%
Friendly 19% 23% 15% 21% 27% 15% 18% 18% 22% 19% 15%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5%
Enemy 10% 13% 11% 4% 12% 12% 5% 10% 11% 4% 12%
Not sure 28% 28% 36% 14% 22% 41% 14% 34% 22% 9% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,449) (532) (570) (347) (453) (574) (422) (692) (367) (204) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 37% 45% 15% 38% 63% 51%
Friendly 19% 20% 15% 26% 17% 20%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5%
Enemy 10% 8% 14% 9% 3% 4%
Not sure 28% 21% 47% 20% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,449) (1,257) (192) (615) (428) (89)
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32. Trump’s view Frienemies — Australia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 25% 32% 19% 16% 22% 25% 38% 30% 11% 17% 19%
Friendly 37% 40% 33% 36% 34% 38% 37% 36% 38% 36% 41%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 10%
Enemy 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 4% 1% 4% 7% 7% 6%
Not sure 26% 16% 36% 33% 30% 25% 18% 24% 39% 31% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,447) (671) (776) (280) (367) (553) (247) (1,080) (147) (127) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 25% 16% 23% 40% 14% 19% 43% 21% 30% 39% 22%
Friendly 37% 43% 29% 42% 46% 29% 39% 36% 41% 38% 32%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 9% 2% 13% 7% 2% 6% 6% 11% 12%
Enemy 5% 7% 5% 1% 8% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 7%
Not sure 26% 24% 34% 15% 19% 39% 14% 32% 21% 10% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,447) (533) (567) (347) (450) (575) (422) (693) (366) (201) (187)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 25% 30% 12% 17% 51% 32%
Friendly 37% 37% 35% 41% 36% 37%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 5% 14% 3% 10%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 7% 1% 2%
Not sure 26% 20% 44% 21% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,447) (1,256) (191) (614) (427) (89)
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33. Trump’s view Frienemies — Germany
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 17% 22% 13% 15% 12% 18% 23% 19% 9% 13% 13%
Friendly 33% 36% 30% 28% 27% 37% 40% 35% 28% 27% 32%
Unfriendly 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14%
Enemy 7% 7% 6% 9% 11% 5% 3% 5% 8% 13% 10%
Not sure 29% 18% 38% 34% 35% 27% 19% 25% 43% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,456) (676) (780) (283) (370) (554) (249) (1,087) (148) (129) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 17% 12% 15% 26% 10% 14% 26% 14% 20% 23% 17%
Friendly 33% 33% 28% 43% 36% 24% 44% 32% 39% 37% 26%
Unfriendly 14% 19% 14% 10% 23% 13% 10% 11% 15% 22% 19%
Enemy 7% 10% 6% 3% 11% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4% 7%
Not sure 29% 25% 37% 17% 20% 42% 17% 36% 20% 12% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,456) (538) (573) (345) (450) (581) (425) (696) (368) (202) (190)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 17% 19% 11% 13% 32% 25%
Friendly 33% 37% 23% 32% 43% 38%
Unfriendly 14% 16% 10% 24% 10% 14%
Enemy 7% 6% 9% 10% 1% 4%
Not sure 29% 22% 47% 21% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,456) (1,260) (196) (617) (429) (90)
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34. Trump’s view Frienemies — Syria
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0%
Friendly 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 12%
Unfriendly 22% 27% 18% 21% 23% 21% 24% 24% 17% 19% 19%
Enemy 42% 45% 40% 40% 38% 44% 47% 43% 33% 49% 42%
Not sure 27% 19% 34% 28% 31% 27% 21% 26% 35% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (673) (782) (282) (373) (554) (246) (1,086) (147) (130) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Friendly 7% 11% 5% 8% 12% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 3%
Unfriendly 22% 23% 21% 24% 21% 21% 25% 20% 26% 26% 22%
Enemy 42% 41% 37% 52% 48% 35% 48% 38% 47% 50% 44%
Not sure 27% 22% 36% 17% 19% 37% 19% 32% 19% 14% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (536) (570) (349) (454) (577) (424) (692) (368) (204) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Friendly 7% 7% 7% 10% 4% 9%
Unfriendly 22% 23% 19% 23% 27% 21%
Enemy 42% 48% 28% 44% 55% 48%
Not sure 27% 21% 44% 21% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (1,261) (194) (617) (428) (90)
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35. Trump’s view Frienemies — North Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 1% 4% 1% 3%
Friendly 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 1% 4% 8% 11% 13%
Unfriendly 11% 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 14%
Enemy 62% 70% 55% 58% 55% 63% 73% 68% 42% 59% 50%
Not sure 19% 12% 26% 20% 24% 19% 14% 17% 32% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,449) (674) (775) (281) (368) (553) (247) (1,084) (144) (128) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Friendly 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 10% 5%
Unfriendly 11% 15% 10% 8% 14% 11% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9%
Enemy 62% 58% 58% 76% 62% 51% 78% 56% 70% 71% 65%
Not sure 19% 17% 26% 11% 12% 30% 10% 25% 13% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,449) (533) (569) (347) (451) (577) (421) (691) (369) (201) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Friendly 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7%
Unfriendly 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 14%
Enemy 62% 69% 43% 64% 80% 65%
Not sure 19% 13% 36% 14% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,449) (1,256) (193) (614) (429) (89)
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36. Trump’s view Frienemies — The Republic of Korea (South Korea)
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 23% 31% 15% 19% 19% 21% 34% 27% 10% 11% 15%
Friendly 32% 37% 27% 26% 27% 34% 39% 34% 20% 27% 35%
Unfriendly 9% 6% 12% 9% 9% 11% 5% 7% 16% 10% 15%
Enemy 11% 9% 12% 14% 14% 10% 4% 8% 13% 20% 13%
Not sure 26% 16% 35% 33% 31% 24% 17% 23% 40% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (675) (780) (282) (369) (557) (247) (1,084) (149) (131) (91)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 23% 17% 20% 33% 18% 16% 36% 18% 27% 32% 26%
Friendly 32% 33% 28% 38% 40% 24% 36% 30% 33% 42% 28%
Unfriendly 9% 13% 8% 6% 12% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6%
Enemy 11% 14% 11% 7% 12% 13% 7% 10% 12% 6% 13%
Not sure 26% 24% 34% 15% 19% 39% 14% 32% 19% 11% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (538) (570) (347) (452) (578) (425) (691) (372) (202) (190)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 23% 26% 13% 19% 41% 26%
Friendly 32% 34% 25% 36% 38% 39%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 10% 12% 5% 7%
Enemy 11% 11% 10% 11% 5% 6%
Not sure 26% 20% 43% 22% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (1,265) (190) (619) (432) (89)
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37. Trump’s view Frienemies — Canada
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 32% 38% 25% 24% 28% 33% 41% 36% 19% 24% 23%
Friendly 34% 33% 34% 33% 32% 34% 36% 33% 34% 33% 38%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 14%
Enemy 4% 4% 6% 9% 2% 1% 3% 5% 8% 8%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 30% 23% 23% 17% 21% 35% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,449) (672) (777) (284) (369) (549) (247) (1,080) (149) (128) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 32% 26% 26% 48% 23% 25% 47% 29% 35% 37% 30%
Friendly 34% 36% 30% 36% 42% 28% 35% 31% 41% 42% 24%
Unfriendly 7% 10% 8% 3% 12% 8% 4% 7% 5% 9% 12%
Enemy 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6%
Not sure 23% 22% 31% 11% 16% 34% 13% 28% 15% 9% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,449) (531) (572) (346) (450) (578) (421) (692) (366) (203) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 32% 37% 17% 26% 54% 44%
Friendly 34% 35% 30% 38% 35% 29%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 13% 3% 6%
Enemy 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2%
Not sure 23% 16% 42% 17% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,449) (1,255) (194) (613) (429) (87)
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38. Trump’s view Frienemies — Turkey
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 10% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6%
Friendly 27% 35% 20% 24% 23% 29% 33% 29% 22% 20% 33%
Unfriendly 18% 20% 16% 12% 16% 20% 23% 20% 14% 13% 16%
Enemy 10% 9% 11% 14% 13% 9% 5% 9% 9% 19% 12%
Not sure 37% 26% 48% 41% 41% 36% 30% 35% 47% 40% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,447) (672) (775) (282) (367) (551) (247) (1,080) (146) (129) (92)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 10%
Friendly 27% 26% 25% 32% 30% 24% 29% 24% 31% 37% 24%
Unfriendly 18% 15% 17% 23% 17% 13% 26% 17% 20% 24% 14%
Enemy 10% 14% 9% 8% 16% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 12%
Not sure 37% 35% 43% 30% 28% 47% 30% 43% 30% 20% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,447) (532) (570) (345) (448) (578) (421) (694) (366) (200) (187)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 11%
Friendly 27% 29% 22% 28% 33% 24%
Unfriendly 18% 20% 14% 18% 28% 22%
Enemy 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 8%
Not sure 37% 33% 49% 32% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,447) (1,254) (193) (613) (426) (89)
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39. Trump’s view Frienemies — Saudi Arabia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 15% 21% 11% 13% 14% 15% 19% 18% 9% 9% 9%
Friendly 29% 35% 23% 20% 24% 32% 39% 32% 21% 18% 31%
Unfriendly 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13% 12% 19% 9%
Enemy 14% 10% 17% 20% 17% 12% 8% 10% 23% 23% 17%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 33% 32% 27% 21% 26% 35% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,453) (673) (780) (280) (369) (557) (247) (1,083) (147) (130) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 15% 17% 15% 15% 23% 12% 15% 12% 17% 29% 16%
Friendly 29% 30% 26% 33% 31% 23% 36% 26% 32% 38% 30%
Unfriendly 13% 14% 10% 18% 13% 11% 16% 13% 16% 12% 9%
Enemy 14% 16% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 15% 12% 9% 16%
Not sure 28% 23% 36% 22% 20% 38% 21% 34% 22% 13% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,453) (533) (572) (348) (449) (582) (422) (694) (370) (201) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 15% 19% 5% 24% 18% 26%
Friendly 29% 33% 19% 35% 39% 30%
Unfriendly 13% 13% 14% 10% 16% 9%
Enemy 14% 13% 16% 12% 10% 14%
Not sure 28% 21% 47% 19% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,453) (1,260) (193) (614) (431) (88)
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40. Understand Issues Well
How well do you feel you understand the issues relating to the Trump administration’s relationship with Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 21% 27% 15% 15% 22% 22% 25% 22% 17% 19% 26%
Fairly well 32% 34% 30% 29% 31% 31% 37% 33% 29% 36% 24%
Not very well 24% 20% 28% 24% 24% 24% 23% 27% 17% 18% 22%
Not at all 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 8% 9% 26% 7% 8%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 19% 12% 12% 7% 11% 11% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (688) (804) (297) (379) (566) (250) (1,105) (154) (136) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very well 21% 24% 17% 24% 32% 14% 22% 16% 23% 37% 22%
Fairly well 32% 33% 28% 37% 36% 25% 38% 30% 38% 37% 24%
Not very well 24% 24% 24% 23% 18% 29% 22% 27% 23% 15% 24%
Not at all 11% 11% 14% 5% 8% 15% 7% 14% 6% 7% 8%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 11% 6% 17% 11% 13% 10% 4% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (552) (586) (354) (462) (594) (436) (710) (379) (207) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very well 21% 25% 9% 30% 27% 14%
Fairly well 32% 36% 22% 39% 41% 45%
Not very well 24% 23% 26% 17% 22% 28%
Not at all 11% 7% 20% 8% 2% 7%
Not sure 12% 8% 23% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,290) (202) (630) (440) 91)

45



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
41. Concern about Russian Influence
How concerned are you about improper relations between the Trump administration and Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 33% 31% 35% 25% 36% 33% 39% 32% 40% 38% 19%
Somewhat concerned 21% 21% 20% 31% 20% 18% 15% 19% 23% 30% 20%
Not very concerned 15% 15% 15% 11% 18% 16% 13% 16% 10% 9% 18%
Not concerned at all 22% 27% 17% 17% 15% 25% 30% 25% 20% 9% 20%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 17% 11% 8% 4% 8% 8% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (688) (805) (299) (381) (563) (250) (1,104) (154) (138) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very concerned 33% 59% 29% 8% 65% 29% 14% 31% 32% 48% 34%
Somewhat concerned 21% 23% 19% 21% 20% 26% 14% 22% 24% 14% 14%
Not very concerned 15% 8% 14% 25% 6% 13% 24% 16% 16% 11% 11%
Not concerned at all 22% 6% 22% 41% 7% 15% 44% 20% 22% 26% 25%
Not sure 10% 4% 17% 4% 2% 17% 5% 11% 7% 1% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (551) (588) (354) (461) (598) (434) (713) (378) (206) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very concerned 33% 39% 16% 73% 6% 38%
Somewhat concerned 21% 19% 25% 18% 13% 28%
Not very concerned 15% 14% 17% 3% 26% 20%
Not concerned at all 22% 22% 21% 1% 51% 9%
Not sure 10% 5% 21% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,291) (202) (630) (440) (92)
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42. Trump Do Anything Improper
Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything improper in his dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 36% 40% 42% 41% 35% 35% 33% 57% 50% 36%
No 35% 42% 29% 25% 27% 39% 47% 42% 18% 23% 22%
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 33% 32% 25% 18% 26% 25% 27% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (689) (808) (298) (382) (567) (250) (1,107) (155) (138) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 38% 67% 33% 12% 65% 40% 13% 38% 36% 45% 37%
No 35% 11% 33% 68% 14% 23% 69% 33% 42% 40% 30%
Not sure 27% 22% 35% 19% 21% 37% 18% 30% 23% 15% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (551) (590) (356) (461) (599) (437) (714) (380) (207) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 38% 41% 29% 73% 6% 32%
No 35% 39% 26% 6% 83% 36%
Not sure 27% 20% 45% 22% 11% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,292) (205) (632) (440) 91)
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43. Trump Do Anything lllegal

Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything illegal in his dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 35% 38% 38% 41% 35% 34% 30% 60% 51% 42%
No 36% 43% 29% 28% 28% 40% 47% 43% 17% 18% 27%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 34% 31% 24% 19% 27% 23% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (688) (804) (299) (382) (563) (248) (1,105) (155) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 37% 65% 32% 11% 61% 40% 13% 37% 36% 42% 35%
No 36% 12% 32% 72% 14% 23% 72% 34% 42% 42% 30%
Not sure 27% 23% 36% 17% 25% 36% 15% 29% 22% 16% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (553) (585) (354) (462) (595) (435) (713) (378) (206) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 37% 38% 34% 68% 6% 26%
No 36% 39% 27% 5% 83% 39%
Not sure 27% 23% 39% 26% 10% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,287) (205) (629) (437) (92)
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44. Motivation for Investigation
Do you think the FBI investigation into Trump Administration members’ contacts with Russian government officials before the Inauguration is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A serious attempt to find out
what really happened 37% 37% 38% 34% 40% 36% 39% 35% 50% 45% 26%
A politically-motivated
attempt to embarrass
Donald Trump 30% 36% 25% 26% 21% 33% 41% 36% 10% 19% 31%
Equally-motivated by both of
these 16% 16% 15% 18% 17% 15% 12% 16% 13% 16% 22%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 22% 22% 16% 7% 14% 27% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (687) (808) (299) (381) (565) (250) (1,106) (154) (138) 97)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

A serious attempt to find out
what really happened 37% 64% 31% 15% 71% 34% 16% 36% 37% 48% 35%
A politically-motivated
attempt to embarrass
Donald Trump 30% 12% 26% 60% 10% 19% 63% 29% 34% 35% 26%
Equally-motivated by both of
these 16% 13% 19% 13% 11% 21% 12% 15% 17% 13% 17%
Not sure 17% 12% 24% 11% 8% 26% 10% 20% 11% 4% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (553) (587) (355) (462) (597) (436) (712) (380) (207) (196)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A serious attempt to find out
what really happened 37% 42% 26% 75% 8% 37%
A politically-motivated
attempt to embarrass
Donald Trump 30% 33% 23% 5% 71% 22%
Equally-motivated by both of
these 16% 15% 17% 12% 13% 28%
Not sure 17% 10% 34% 8% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,292) (203) (632) (440) (92)
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45. Approve of Firing
Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump firing James Comey?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 21% 25% 17% 9% 14% 23% 37% 25% 11% 11% 15%
Approve somewhat 12% 14% 10% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 5% 11% 19%
Disapprove somewhat 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 15% 21% 16%
Disapprove strongly 29% 30% 27% 26% 29% 29% 31% 27% 38% 33% 19%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 36% 29% 23% 11% 23% 32% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (685) (806) (298) (381) (563) (249) (1,102) (154) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Approve strongly 21% 5% 17% 46% 5% 11% 48% 19% 24% 30% 17%
Approve somewhat 12% 8% 10% 22% 7% 11% 18% 13% 14% 12% 8%
Disapprove somewhat 14% 20% 12% 9% 17% 16% 8% 12% 16% 14% 14%
Disapprove strongly 29% 53% 25% 6% 60% 25% 9% 26% 28% 37% 33%
Not sure 25% 14% 36% 17% 11% 38% 16% 30% 18% 7% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (553) (584) (354) (460) (595) (436) (709) (380) (207) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Approve strongly 21% 25% 10% 2% 57% 13%
Approve somewhat 12% 13% 11% 4% 22% 19%
Disapprove somewhat 14% 15% 10% 21% 5% 22%
Disapprove strongly 29% 32% 21% 63% 3% 32%
Not sure 25% 16% 48% 9% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,289) (202) (629) (440) (92)
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46. Approve of Special Counsel
Do you approve or disapprove of the Department of Justice appointing a special counsel to oversee the investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 33% 34% 33% 24% 34% 34% 41% 33% 38% 35% 25%
Approve somewhat 22% 25% 19% 24% 24% 21% 18% 23% 16% 20% 21%
Disapprove somewhat 11% 14% 9% 8% 10% 13% 14% 12% 5% 7% 21%
Disapprove strongly 13% 13% 13% 9% 8% 14% 20% 14% 11% 10% 8%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 34% 24% 18% 7% 18% 29% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (685) (806) (297) (380) (564) (250) (1,102) (155) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Approve strongly 33% 59% 27% 13% 65% 29% 15% 31% 32% 48% 32%
Approve somewhat 22% 18% 20% 28% 19% 22% 24% 21% 26% 20% 19%
Disapprove somewhat 11% 6% 12% 18% 4% 10% 19% 10% 15% 13% 12%
Disapprove strongly 13% 6% 9% 28% 5% 7% 27% 13% 12% 17% 10%
Not sure 21% 11% 31% 14% 8% 32% 15% 25% 15% 3% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (551) (586) (354) (459) (596) (436) (711) (379) (207) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Approve strongly 33% 39% 19% 71% 7% 43%
Approve somewhat 22% 22% 20% 14% 30% 29%
Disapprove somewhat 11% 12% 11% 3% 23% 11%
Disapprove strongly 13% 14% 9% 3% 29% 6%
Not sure 21% 13% 41% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,289) (202) (630) (439) (92)
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47. Attempt to Influence
Do you think Donald Trump has or has not attempted to influence the FBI investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has attempted to influence
the investigation 45% 43% 47% 49% 44% 44% 44% 41% 58% 58% 38%
Has not attempted to
influence the investigation 33% 39% 27% 23% 30% 34% 46% 38% 16% 21% 31%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 28% 26% 22% 10% 21% 26% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (689) (808) (299) (382) (566) (250) (1,1086) (155) (139) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Has attempted to influence
the investigation 45% 74% 39% 21% 80% 44% 18% 43% 44% 57% 45%
Has not attempted to
influence the investigation 33% 13% 29% 63% 13% 24% 62% 31% 39% 36% 29%
Not sure 22% 13% 32% 16% 7% 32% 20% 27% 16% 7% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (553) (588) (356) (462) (598) (437) (715) (380) (207) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Has attempted to influence
the investigation 45% 49% 35% 85% 11% 53%
Has not attempted to
influence the investigation 33% 37% 24% 6% 75% 25%
Not sure 22% 14% 42% 9% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,293) (204) (633) (439) (92)
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48. Ever not had Health Insurance
At any point in your life have you ever NOT had health insurance coverage?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have always had health
insurance 37% 38% 36% 44% 30% 32% 44% 39% 25% 42% 27%
At some point, | have not
had health insurance 54% 54% 54% 40% 58% 61% 53% 56% 60% 38% 58%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 16% 12% 7% 2% 5% 15% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (688) (806) (299) (382) (564) (249) (1,104) (154) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
| have always had health
insurance 37% 40% 30% 44% 38% 35% 38% 27% 46% 64% 36%
At some point, | have not
had health insurance 54% 53% 56% 52% 58% 50% 57% 62% 51% 34% 46%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 4% 4% 15% 5% 11% 3% 2% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (551) (589) (354) (462) (598) (434) (712) (378) (207) (197)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
| have always had health
insurance 37% 41% 25% 43% 43% 45%
At some point, | have not
had health insurance 54% 54% 54% 53% 54% 49%
Not sure 9% 5% 21% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,289) (205) (631) (437) (92)
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49. Degree of health care reform needed
Do you think the health care system in this country...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Works pretty well and
requires only minor changes 19% 19% 19% 21% 16% 19% 20% 17% 26% 24% 18%
Needs fundamental
changes 38% 41% 36% 37% 42% 36% 39% 39% 29% 44% 39%
Needs to be completely
rebuilt 33% 32% 33% 27% 31% 36% 35% 37% 28% 17% 25%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 15% 11% 9% 6% 7% 17% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (687) (805) (298) (379) (566) (249) (1,103) (155) (137) (97)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Works pretty well and
requires only minor changes 19% 31% 13% 14% 23% 21% 14% 21% 17% 18% 17%
Needs fundamental
changes 38% 42% 38% 35% 46% 37% 35% 33% 48% 46% 38%
Needs to be completely
rebuilt 33% 20% 34% 44% 27% 28% 43% 33% 31% 33% 31%
Not sure 10% 7% 15% 6% 4% 15% 8% 14% 4% 3% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (552) (586) (354) (461) (596) (435) (710) (378) (207) (197)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Works pretty well and
requires only minor changes 19% 20% 16% 30% 11% 15%
Needs fundamental
changes 38% 41% 31% 44% 38% 40%
Needs to be completely
rebuilt 33% 33% 32% 20% 47% 40%
Not sure 10% 6% 21% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,288) (204) (631) (438) (92)
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50. Obamacare Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the Affordable Care Act, also known as "Obamacare"?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 18% 23% 24% 22% 22% 14% 17% 33% 32% 17%
Somewhat approve 27% 29% 24% 30% 29% 23% 25% 25% 33% 25% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 12% 18% 12% 9% 14% 8% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 27% 18% 22% 33% 43% 35% 11% 18% 21%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 16% 9% 10% 9% 9% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (689) (806) (299) (380) (566) (250) (1,105) (155) (138) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 21% 43% 13% 8% 38% 19% 10% 22% 18% 22% 21%
Somewhat approve 27% 37% 28% 12% 42% 30% 10% 24% 30% 31% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 8% 15% 15% 9% 15% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 6% 27% 61% 8% 19% 61% 28% 34% 31% 26%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 5% 3% 18% 6% 14% 7% 2% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (551) (588) (356) (460) (598) (437) (713) (380) (206) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 21% 22% 18% 43% 3% 11%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 22% 45% 9% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 18% 5% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 19% 3% 69% 35%
Not sure 11% 6% 24% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,290) (205) (629) (440) (92)
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51. Obamacare Failure or Success
From all that you know now, has the Affordable Care Act been a complete success, a complete failure, or something in between?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A complete success 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 2% 11% 12% 3%
More of a success than a
failure 27% 28% 26% 27% 27% 26% 26% 27% 31% 24% 22%
Equal amount of both failure
and success 20% 18% 22% 20% 22% 19% 19% 19% 20% 26% 26%
More of a failure than a
success 16% 19% 13% 9% 16% 19% 16% 19% 6% 8% 15%
A complete failure 20% 22% 19% 14% 14% 21% 32% 25% 6% 11% 16%
Too early to tell 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 9% 3% 3%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 19% 11% 7% 3% 7% 17% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (687) (809) (298) (381) (567) (250) (1,107) (155) (138) (96)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K $100K or more  Prefer not to say

A complete success 4% 9% 2% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3%
More of a success than a
failure 27% 52% 20% 8% 57% 24% 7% 24% 27% 40% 28%
Equal amount of both failure
and success 20% 21% 22% 16% 20% 24% 15% 21% 23% 15% 15%
More of a failure than a
success 16% 4% 17% 26% 5% 17% 23% 13% 21% 15% 16%
A complete failure 20% 3% 19% 42% 5% 11% 45% 19% 21% 23% 20%
Too early to tell 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 10% 7% 15% 3% 3% 16% 6% 12% 4% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (553) (588) (355) (461) (598) (437) (713) (379) (207) (197)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A complete success 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% 2%
More of a success than a
failure 27% 31% 16% 63% 4% 17%
Equal amount of both failure
and success 20% 18% 27% 17% 13% 31%
More of a failure than a
success 16% 16% 15% 3% 27% 24%
A complete failure 20% 23% 13% 1% 49% 22%
Too early to tell 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 10% 6% 21% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,293) (203) (632) (440) (92)
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52. Cost of health care reform
Which comes closer to your opinion? (A) If policymakers made the right changes, they could reform the health care system without spending more money to do it.;
(B) To make any real reforms to the health care system, policymakers will need to spend more money, either by raising some taxes, taking from other programs or
increasing the deficit.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 70% 67% 2% 58% 67% 75% 7% 1% 66% 73% 60%
B 30% 33% 28% 42% 33% 25% 23% 29% 34% 27% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (673) (787) (291) (372) (551) (246) (1,081) (151) (135) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 70% 57% 74% 7% 71% 80% 71% 69% 61% 2%
B 30% 43% 26% 23% 29% 20% 29% 31% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (541) (570) (349) (583) (424) (692) (374) (204) (190)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 70% 68% 73% 55% 84% 60%
B 30% 32% 27% 45% 16% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,460) (1,264) (196) (623) (426) (90)
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53. Most trusted party on health care
Which party do you think would do a better job handling the problem of health care?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats 36% 32% 39% 34% 36% 35% 39% 32% 57% 39% 26%
Republicans 30% 35% 25% 27% 26% 29% 38% 36% 8% 23% 22%
About the same 35% 33% 36% 39% 38% 36% 23% 33% 34% 38% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (684) (802) (297) (376) (564) (249) (1,102) (155) (135) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democrats 36% 81% 23% 5% 31% 11% 36% 31% 46% 34%
Republicans 30% 6% 20% 75% 17% 64% 27% 34% 39% 23%
About the same 35% 14% 58% 21% 52% 26% 37% 35% 15% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (548) (583) (355) (590) (435) (709) (378) (206) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Democrats 36% 42% 19% 85% 5% 29%
Republicans 30% 33% 21% 2% 72% 23%
About the same 35% 25% 60% 13% 22% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,287) (199) (630) (437) (92)
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54. Expand or Repeal Obamacare
Do you think the Affordable Care Act/Obamacare should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Expanded 32% 31% 32% 30% 34% 33% 29% 29% 44% 35% 27%
Kept the same 14% 13% 14% 21% 13% 13% 7% 10% 18% 27% 15%
Repealed 37% 41% 33% 28% 31% 39% 50% 44% 16% 22% 27%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 21% 22% 15% 14% 16% 22% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (686) (802) (298) (379) (561) (250) (1,102) (155) (137) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Expanded 32% 60% 25% 10% 64% 28% 12% 29% 33% 45% 30%
Kept the same 14% 20% 10% 13% 16% 16% 9% 15% 12% 11% 11%
Repealed 37% 8% 37% 2% 11% 27% 72% 35% 44% 37% 32%
Not sure 18% 12% 29% 6% 9% 30% 7% 21% 11% 7% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (551) (584) (353) (461) (594) (433) (710) (378) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Expanded 32% 37% 17% 72% 6% 29%
Kept the same 14% 11% 19% 13% 5% 7%
Repealed 37% 40% 29% 5% 82% 44%
Not sure 18% 12% 34% 10% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,288) (200) (630) (436) (92)
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55. Following AHCA
How closely have you been following the news about the American Health Care Act, the Republican legislation to repeal and replace the Affordable Care
Act/Obamacare?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 26% 32% 20% 17% 24% 28% 33% 28% 24% 18% 21%
Somewhat closely 39% 38% 40% 36% 33% 39% 48% 39% 34% 46% 28%
Not very closely 23% 20% 26% 26% 27% 23% 15% 22% 29% 16% 34%
Not following it at all 12% 10% 14% 20% 16% 11% 4% 11% 13% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (686) (800) (295) (380) (562) (249) (1,098) (155) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very closely 26% 35% 19% 26% 45% 16% 24% 22% 27% 42% 25%
Somewhat closely 39% 41% 35% 43% 38% 36% 44% 37% 42% 43% 36%
Not very closely 23% 17% 27% 24% 12% 29% 24% 26% 23% 11% 24%
Not following it at all 12% 7% 19% 8% 5% 19% 8% 16% 8% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (550) (584) (352) (461) (592) (433) (711) (379) (206) (190)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very closely 26% 32% 8% 47% 29% 18%
Somewhat closely 39% 42% 30% 39% 50% 54%
Not very closely 23% 19% 35% 11% 18% 23%
Not following it at all 12% 7% 27% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,285) (201) (630) (433) (92)
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56. Position on health care
Overall, given what you know about them, do you support or oppose the proposed changes to the health care system being developed by Congress and the Trump
Administration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 9% 10% 7% 6% 9% 7% 14% 9% 6% 8% 10%
Support somewhat 19% 23% 15% 19% 17% 20% 20% 22% 10% 14% 15%
Oppose somewhat 14% 15% 13% 19% 16% 11% 13% 15% 10% 11% 22%
Oppose strongly 34% 33% 35% 29% 33% 37% 37% 31% 50% 41% 27%
Not sure 24% 18% 29% 27% 25% 24% 17% 23% 23% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (685) (804) (296) (381) (562) (250) (1,103) (154) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Support strongly 9% 3% 5% 21% 4% 4% 18% 7% 12% 12% 5%
Support somewhat 19% 9% 17% 35% 6% 17% 33% 18% 24% 24% 13%
Oppose somewhat 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 14% 17% 16% 15% 9% 9%
Oppose strongly 34% 61% 30% 9% 70% 29% 14% 32% 30% 47% 41%
Not sure 24% 13% 32% 21% 9% 35% 19% 27% 18% 8% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (550) (586) (353) (461) (597) (431) (713) (377) (206) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Support strongly 9% 10% 5% 2% 21% 3%
Support somewhat 19% 21% 15% 4% 43% 13%
Oppose somewhat 14% 13% 17% 11% 14% 23%
Oppose strongly 34% 39% 21% 75% 6% 39%
Not sure 24% 17% 42% 9% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,287) (202) (631) (435) (92)
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57. Overall impact of health care reform plan
Overall, if President Trump and Congress pass health care reform, do you think you personally would be better or worse off?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 13% 15% 10% 13% 13% 14% 10% 14% 7% 11% 10%
About the same 31% 36% 27% 33% 28% 27% 42% 34% 28% 26% 21%
Worse off 38% 35% 40% 33% 42% 42% 32% 36% 47% 37% 41%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 22% 18% 17% 16% 16% 18% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (686) (804) (297) (379) (564) (250) (1,104) (154) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off 13% 4% 8% 31% 5% 8% 24% 12% 15% 19% 6%
About the same 31% 25% 32% 38% 19% 31% 41% 28% 37% 36% 34%
Worse off 38% 60% 35% 16% 63% 37% 19% 39% 36% 36% 38%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 15% 12% 23% 15% 21% 13% 8% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (550) (586) (354) (461) (595) (434) (713) (379) (205) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off 13% 14% 8% 3% 27% 7%
About the same 31% 32% 31% 21% 49% 32%
Worse off 38% 40% 31% 68% 9% 46%
Not sure 18% 14% 30% 7% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,291) (199) (631) (438) (92)

65



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27,2017 - 1500 US Adults

58. More Generous Bill

Which health care reform bill do you think is more generous? (A) The bill passed by Republicans in the U.S. House; (B) The bill currently being offered by Republicans

You

in the U.S. Senate; (C) Not sure
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 11% 14% 8% 16% 14% 8% 8% 11% 10% 13% 15%
B 15% 19% 12% 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 10% 15% 16%
C 74% 67% 80% 69% 70% 78% 76% 73% 81% 72% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (687) (797) (296) (380) (561) (247) (1,099) (152) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 11% 13% 8% 14% 13% 10% 11% 11% 13% 12% 7%
B 15% 16% 11% 22% 16% 11% 21% 12% 20% 24% 13%
C 74% 72% 81% 64% 71% 79% 68% 77% 67% 64% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (550) (581) (353) (460) (591) (433) (709) (378) (206) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 11% 12% 9% 9% 16% 8%
B 15% 17% 9% 18% 23% 13%
C 74% 71% 81% 2% 61% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (1,285) (199) (628) (437) (92)
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59. Mean Bill
Do you agree or disagree with Donald Trump that the health care reform bill passed by the U.S. House of Representatives is "mean"?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 21% 24% 18% 17% 17% 21% 29% 22% 22% 13% 16%
Somewhat agree 16% 20% 13% 17% 20% 16% 13% 16% 10% 20% 25%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 10% 7% 10% 15%
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 8% 10% 22% 18% 5%
Not sure 41% 33% 48% 44% 43% 39% 38% 41% 40% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (684) (799) (295) (380) (558) (250) (1,101) (152) (137) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly agree 21% 38% 15% 9% 46% 14% 10% 16% 21% 44% 21%
Somewhat agree 16% 17% 14% 20% 14% 18% 17% 18% 19% 13% 10%
Somewhat disagree 10% 7% 8% 15% 5% 10% 14% 10% 12% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 9% 17% 13% 11% 12% 11%
Not sure 41% 24% 53% 41% 23% 50% 42% 43% 37% 24% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (551) (581) (351) (462) (591) (430) (708) (379) (205) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly agree 21% 26% 8% 51% 11% 24%
Somewhat agree 16% 16% 17% 10% 19% 16%
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 8% 7% 17% 12%
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 10% 7% 12% 7%
Not sure 41% 34% 57% 24% 41% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (1,284) (199) (629) (434) 91)
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60. Preference for health care reform or status quo
Which of the following would you prefer: (A) Adopting the health care reform plan proposed by President Trump and the Republicans in Congress; (B) No change in

the current health care system; (C) Not sure

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 30% 35% 25% 25% 28% 30% 38% 35% 14% 26% 22%
B 39% 37% 40% 42% 40% 36% 38% 35% 51% 44% 40%
C 31% 28% 35% 33% 32% 34% 24% 30% 36% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (686) (803) (298) (380) (561) (250) (1,104) (154) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 30% 10% 24% 64% 12% 20% 57% 25% 42% 39% 19%
B 39% 69% 33% 13% 71% 36% 17% 39% 34% 44% 42%
C 31% 21% 43% 23% 17% 44% 26% 36% 24% 16% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (549) (585) (355) (461) (595) (433) (710) (379) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 30% 34% 19% 4% 72% 22%
B 39% 43% 27% 78% 7% 40%
C 31% 23% 53% 17% 22% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,288) (201) (628) (438) (92)
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61. Single Payer
Do you favor or oppose creating a single-payer health care system, in which all Americans would get their health insurance from one government plan that is
financed by taxes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 22% 26% 18% 20% 21% 20% 29% 24% 17% 12% 25%
Favor somewhat 22% 21% 22% 22% 26% 23% 15% 20% 24% 30% 19%
Oppose somewhat 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 7% 11%
Oppose strongly 22% 26% 18% 18% 16% 23% 31% 24% 17% 13% 19%
Not sure 25% 18% 33% 35% 27% 25% 14% 23% 29% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (687) (800) (296) (379) (566) (246) (1,101) (155) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor strongly 22% 35% 20% 9% 47% 16% 9% 19% 23% 32% 24%
Favor somewhat 22% 28% 19% 18% 27% 24% 14% 23% 21% 20% 19%
Oppose somewhat 9% 8% 9% 12% 6% 11% 9% 9% 10% 5% 10%
Oppose strongly 22% 9% 20% 41% 7% 13% 46% 19% 27% 31% 18%
Not sure 25% 21% 32% 20% 12% 35% 22% 30% 18% 12% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (548) (585) (354) (462) (592) (433) (708) (379) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor strongly 22% 24% 17% 47% 9% 26%
Favor somewhat 22% 22% 21% 23% 16% 22%
Oppose somewhat 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10%
Oppose strongly 22% 25% 13% 7% 48% 27%
Not sure 25% 20% 39% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,288) (199) (630) (436) (92)
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62. Concern about Health Care Reform
How concerned are you about health care reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 45% 43% 46% 29% 41% 49% 57% 47% 39% 42% 37%
Somewhat concerned 34% 36% 32% 35% 35% 33% 32% 35% 29% 31% 31%
Not very concerned 8% 9% 6% 12% 9% 5% 5% 8% 9% 5% 6%
Not concerned at all 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 10%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 18% 11% 9% 2% 7% 18% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (689) (802) (297) (379) (565) (250) (1,105) (154) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very concerned 45% 60% 37% 39% 64% 37% 40% 44% 44% 55% 38%
Somewhat concerned 34% 26% 32% 44% 25% 34% 40% 31% 39% 34% 36%
Not very concerned 8% 6% 9% 8% 3% 9% 10% 7% 10% 6% 7%
Not concerned at all 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 5% 4% 17% 6% 13% 4% 4% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (551) (586) (354) (461) (595) (435) (712) (377) (207) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very concerned 45% 52% 25% 67% 43% 57%
Somewhat concerned 34% 34% 33% 26% 41% 29%
Not very concerned 8% 7% 10% 3% 9% 9%
Not concerned at all 4% 3% 8% 0% 3% 1%
Not sure 10% 5% 24% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,291) (200) (632) (438) (92)
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63. Changes Needed

Which of these two statements comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly right. (A) Our country has made the changes needed to give blacks equal
rights with whites; (B) Our country needs to continue making changes to give blacks equal rights with whites; (C) No answer

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 52% 56% 48% 49% 45% 56% 57% 61% 21% 37% 51%
B 45% 42% 48% 48% 51% 42% 42% 37% 75% 61% 44%
C 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (689) (811) (300) (383) (567) (250) (1,108) (156) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 52% 27% 55% 7% 23% 53% 74% 52% 56% 47% 51%
B 45% 71% 42% 21% 75% 44% 24% 46% 43% 53% 43%
C 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (554) (590) (356) (463) (600) (437) (716) (380) (207) (197)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 52% 51% 56% 17% 85% 50%
B 45% 47% 40% 82% 13% 49%
C 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (1,295) (205) (633) (440) (92)
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64. Agree with the following statements

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (A) Over the past few years, Blacks have gotten less than they deserve.; (B) Irish, Italian, Jewish, and many
other minorities overcame prejudice and worked their way up. Blacks should do the same without any special favors.; (C) It's really a matter of some people not
trying hard enough; if Blacks would only try harder they could be just as well off as Whites.; (D) Generations of slavery and discrimination have created conditions

that make it difficult for Blacks to work their way out of the lower class.

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 31% 31% 31% 43% 33% 25% 26% 25% 60% 37% 35%
B 51% 55% 46% 38% 49% 55% 59% 56% 29% 43% 48%
C 40% 47% 33% 32% 36% 42% 47% 44% 25% 32% 35%
D 39% 41% 38% 48% 48% 32% 33% 35% 63% 37% 40%
Totals (1,493) (688) (805) (296) (381) (566) (250) (1,105) (156) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 31% 52% 29% 10% 58% 28% 14% 29% 33% 34% 36%
B 51% 31% 50% 76% 27% 45% 78% 51% 55% 48% 44%
C 40% 22% 40% 61% 19% 34% 64% 39% 42% 37% 38%
D 39% 58% 38% 20% 65% 36% 23% 36% 38% 51% 46%
Totals (1,493) (553) (585) (355) (462) (595) (436) (712) (379) (207) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 31% 34% 22% 61% 9% 37%
B 51% 50% 53% 22% 79% 46%
C 40% 39% 42% 15% 66% 31%
D 39% 42% 33% 68% 15% 48%
Totals (1,493) (1,294) (199) (633) (439) (92)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You

65. Disagree with the following statements
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (A) Over the past few years, Blacks have gotten less than they deserve.; (B) Irish, Italian, Jewish, and many

other minorities overcame prejudice and worked their way up. Blacks should do the same without any special favors.; (C) It's really a matter of some people not
trying hard enough; if Blacks would only try harder they could be just as well off as Whites.; (D) Generations of slavery and discrimination have created conditions

that make it difficult for Blacks to work their way out of the lower class.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 41% 43% 39% 33% 33% 46% 49% 49% 12% 29% 35%
B 26% 26% 25% 34% 25% 22% 24% 23% 39% 26% 26%
C 35% 33% 37% 41% 35% 33% 33% 32% 47% 39% 38%
D 41% 43% 40% 32% 28% 50% 50% 47% 16% 36% 34%
Totals (1,493) (688) (805) (296) (381) (566) (250) (1,105) (156) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 41% 20% 42% 65% 21% 37% 63% 42% 44% 41% 33%
B 26% 42% 25% 7% 53% 23% 7% 23% 26% 36% 28%
C 35% 55% 34% 15% 65% 33% 15% 31% 39% 44% 37%
D 41% 24% 41% 62% 21% 35% 65% 43% 43% 34% 35%
Totals (1,493) (553) (585) (355) (462) (595) (436) (712) (379) (207) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 41% 42% 39% 14% 71% 41%
B 26% 28% 18% 53% 7% 33%
C 35% 39% 26% 66% 13% 46%
D 41% 42% 39% 14% 71% 37%
Totals (1,493) (1,294) (199) (633) (439) (92)
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66. Victim of Sexual Assault
Have you, a close friend or family member ever been a victim of sexual assault?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 26% 39% 32% 34% 37% 26% 35% 32% 26% 28%
No 60% 67% 52% 59% 58% 56% 69% 60% 56% 64% 57%
Prefer not to say 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6% 12% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (680) (798) (295) (378) (560) (245) (1,091) (154) (139) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 33% 37% 33% 28% 27% 30% 35% 33% 27% 26%
No 60% 58% 56% 68% 62% 65% 56% 64% 1% 57%
Prefer not to say 8% 6% 11% 4% 11% 5% 9% 3% 2% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (548) (580) (350) (590) (430) (704) (378) (204) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 33% 35% 26% 39% 27% 41%
No 60% 59% 63% 55% 68% 53%
Prefer not to say 8% 6% 12% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (1,277) (201) (626) (430) (92)
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67. Rape victims

Which number do you think is larger? (A) The number of people who are reluctant to report being a victim of rape or sexual assault; (B) The number of people who
falsely report being a victim of rape or sexual assault; (C) Not sure

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 71% 69% 73% 65% 69% 2% 81% 75% 62% 57% 75%
B 14% 16% 12% 23% 13% 12% 10% 12% 17% 24% 8%
C 14% 15% 14% 12% 18% 17% 9% 12% 21% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (688) (803) (298) (382) (564) (247) (1,100) (156) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 71% 7% 71% 66% 86% 65% 68% 68% 78% 74% 69%
B 14% 12% 11% 21% 8% 15% 18% 16% 13% 13% 10%
C 14% 11% 18% 12% 6% 20% 14% 16% 9% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (550) (587) (354) (462) (594) (435) (710) (378) (207) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 71% 76% 60% 88% 68% 81%
B 14% 13% 16% 6% 17% 5%
C 14% 11% 24% 7% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,288) (203) (629) (438) (92)
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68. Accused of rape

Which number do you think is larger? (A) The number of people who are reluctant to report being a victim of rape or sexual assault; (B) The number of people who
are falsely accused of committing rape or sexual assault; (C) Not sure

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 70% 66% 74% 64% 66% 2% 78% 73% 60% 66% 67%
B 14% 18% 10% 20% 18% 11% 7% 12% 21% 18% 17%
C 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (678) (798) (295) (379) (556) (246) (1,094) (153) (133) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 70% 7% 67% 67% 86% 62% 68% 69% 75% 74% 65%
B 14% 12% 13% 17% 6% 17% 16% 15% 13% 12% 11%
C 16% 11% 20% 16% 9% 21% 15% 16% 13% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (544) (580) (352) (458) (588) (430) (701) (376) (205) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 70% 76% 55% 83% 70% 81%
B 14% 12% 19% 8% 14% 6%
C 16% 12% 26% 9% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,279) (197) (626) (435) (92)
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69. Protection emphasis
In cases of alleged sexual assault, which one do you think is more important?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Protecting the rights of the
accused 13% 18% 7% 20% 12% 9% 12% 13% 13% 14% 9%
Protecting the rights of the
victim 67% 63% 71% 59% 66% 70% 71% 68% 60% 69% 67%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 21% 21% 21% 17% 20% 27% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (685) (805) (296) (381) (564) (249) (1,104) (153) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Protecting the rights of the
accused 13% 10% 13% 15% 11% 11% 15% 13% 14% 9% 11%
Protecting the rights of the
victim 67% 73% 60% 71% 74% 61% 69% 66% 2% 65% 62%
Not sure 20% 17% 27% 13% 14% 27% 16% 21% 13% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (551) (586) (353) (461) (596) (433) (712) (379) (206) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Protecting the rights of the
accused 13% 12% 13% 8% 15% 18%
Protecting the rights of the
victim 67% 70% 58% 75% 66% 64%
Not sure 20% 17% 29% 17% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,289) (201) (631) (436) (92)
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70. US rape culture

Rape culture has been defined as a culture in which sexual violence is considered the norm, in which people aren’t taught not to rape, but are taught not to be
raped. Do you think America has or does not have a rape culture?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a rape culture 39% 36% 42% 48% 42% 34% 34% 40% 32% 37% 44%
Does not have a rape culture 31% 40% 23% 30% 24% 36% 33% 32% 32% 29% 27%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 22% 35% 30% 33% 28% 36% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (688) (803) (297) (382) (562) (250) (1,102) (155) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Has a rape culture 39% 48% 38% 30% 53% 37% 30% 38% 42% 42% 36%
Does not have a rape culture 31% 27% 28% 41% 24% 27% 43% 29% 36% 37% 28%
Not sure 30% 25% 34% 29% 22% 36% 27% 34% 22% 20% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (551) (587) (353) (461) (597) (433) (713) (379) (206) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Has a rape culture 39% 41% 34% 51% 27% 48%
Does not have a rape culture 31% 33% 26% 23% 47% 31%
Not sure 30% 26% 39% 26% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,289) (202) (632) (436) (91)
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71. Following Cosby Trial
How closely have you been following the news about the Bill Cosby sexual assault trial?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 11% 12% 11% 5% 10% 14% 15% 10% 20% 10% 10%
Somewhat closely 39% 41% 37% 36% 35% 36% 52% 41% 32% 41% 31%
Not very closely 31% 31% 31% 31% 35% 32% 26% 33% 28% 24% 30%
Not following at all 18% 16% 20% 27% 20% 19% 7% 16% 20% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (687) (803) (297) (381) (563) (249) (1,102) (154) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very closely 11% 15% 6% 15% 17% 8% 11% 11% 12% 15% 8%
Somewhat closely 39% 46% 33% 41% 49% 30% 44% 37% 42% 45% 37%
Not very closely 31% 28% 32% 33% 22% 35% 33% 31% 32% 31% 32%
Not following at all 18% 11% 28% 11% 11% 27% 12% 21% 14% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (550) (587) (353) (462) (595) (433) (711) (378) (207) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very closely 11% 14% 5% 17% 13% 6%
Somewhat closely 39% 43% 28% 50% 50% 34%
Not very closely 31% 31% 31% 26% 30% 54%
Not following at all 18% 12% 36% 7% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,287) (203) (629) (436) (92)

79



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27,2017 - 1500 US Adults

72. Innocent or Not

Do you think Bill Cosby is innocent or guilty of committing sexual assault?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Innocent 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 14% 14% 12% 32% 15% 17%
Guilty 49% 51% 47% 39% 50% 49% 60% 55% 25% 48% 42%
Not sure 36% 34% 38% 44% 34% 37% 27% 34% 43% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (687) (804) (296) (381) (564) (250) (1,102) (154) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Innocent 15% 17% 10% 22% 14% 15% 15% 17% 13% 12% 13%
Guilty 49% 54% 46% 49% 64% 42% 47% 46% 54% 63% 43%
Not sure 36% 29% 44% 29% 21% 43% 37% 37% 33% 25% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (551) (587) (353) (462) (595) (434) (714) (378) (207) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Innocent 15% 14% 17% 11% 17% 6%
Guilty 49% 54% 36% 63% 49% 63%
Not sure 36% 32% 47% 25% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,289) (202) (631) (437) 91)
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73. Retry Cosby
Because the jury was unable to reach a verdict in the Bill Cosby sexual assault trial, prosecutors can retry the case before a new jury. What do you think the
prosecutors in the case should do?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Make another attempt to
convict Bill Cosby in a retrial 47% 48% 46% 48% 44% 44% 54% 52% 18% 56% 41%
No longer pursue criminal
charges against Bill Cosby 30% 30% 29% 23% 28% 34% 31% 26% 54% 21% 27%
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 30% 27% 22% 15% 22% 28% 22% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (688) (800) (295) (380) (564) (249) (1,103) (153) (138) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Make another attempt to
convict Bill Cosby in a retrial 47% 52% 42% 48% 63% 36% 50% 42% 52% 62% 44%
No longer pursue criminal
charges against Bill Cosby 30% 32% 23% 37% 23% 30% 34% 34% 26% 26% 21%
Not sure 23% 16% 34% 15% 14% 34% 16% 23% 22% 12% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (550) (584) (354) (462) (591) (435) (711) (378) (207) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Make another attempt to
convict Bill Cosby in a retrial 47% 53% 31% 59% 50% 58%
No longer pursue criminal
charges against Bill Cosby 30% 28% 34% 23% 33% 20%
Not sure 23% 19% 35% 17% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,287) (201) (629) (436) (92)
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74. Role of Racism

Do you think racism did or did not play a role in criminal charges being filed against Bill Cosby in the first place?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Racism played a role 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 13% 13% 11% 33% 13% 23%
Racism did not play a role 61% 65% 57% 50% 52% 66% 73% 68% 28% 61% 49%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 32% 33% 21% 13% 22% 38% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (687) (803) (295) (381) (565) (249) (1,104) (154) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Racism played a role 15% 18% 13% 13% 13% 18% 12% 18% 13% 12% 9%
Racism did not play a role 61% 59% 54% 74% 64% 50% 72% 54% 70% 71% 59%
Not sure 25% 23% 33% 13% 22% 33% 16% 28% 17% 16% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (552) (584) (354) (462) (594) (434) (714) (378) (207) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Racism played a role 15% 14% 17% 16% 12% 3%
Racism did not play a role 61% 66% 46% 63% 76% 67%
Not sure 25% 20% 36% 21% 12% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,290) (200) (630) (438) (92)
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75. National Police
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of police officers in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 29% 29% 29% 12% 23% 34% 46% 36% 8% 16% 19%
Somewhat favorable 34% 37% 31% 42% 29% 32% 35% 36% 29% 33% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 18% 20% 23% 16% 12% 15% 24% 24% 18%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 5% 6% 20% 12% 16%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 14% 15% 9% 3% 7% 19% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (689) (803) (294) (382) (566) (250) (1,105) (156) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 29% 17% 25% 51% 14% 20% 52% 28% 32% 36% 20%
Somewhat favorable 34% 39% 30% 34% 42% 34% 28% 29% 40% 42% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 24% 19% 7% 27% 18% 10% 18% 14% 16% 21%
Very unfavorable 9% 13% 9% 5% 12% 10% 6% 12% 8% 3% 7%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 3% 5% 17% 4% 13% 5% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (552) (585) (355) (461) (596) (435) (714) (379) (207) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 29% 33% 19% 16% 59% 27%
Somewhat favorable 34% 36% 28% 43% 28% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 19% 25% 5% 17%
Very unfavorable 9% 8% 14% 9% 5% 10%
Not sure 10% 6% 20% 6% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,293) (199) (632) (439) (92)
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76. Community Police
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of police officers in your community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 35% 34% 36% 19% 29% 37% 55% 43% 12% 21% 23%
Somewhat favorable 32% 34% 30% 35% 31% 31% 32% 32% 31% 38% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 20% 17% 12% 7% 12% 21% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 3% 6% 17% 7% 14%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 16% 15% 10% 3% 8% 19% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (682) (802) (295) (376) (563) (250) (1,100) (152) (136) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 35% 23% 30% 57% 24% 27% 56% 33% 36% 47% 30%
Somewhat favorable 32% 40% 29% 27% 40% 33% 23% 27% 38% 37% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 14% 8% 19% 13% 11% 15% 14% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 8% 11% 8% 5% 9% 10% 6% 10% 6% 2% 8%
Not sure 11% 9% 18% 3% 8% 18% 4% 14% 5% 3% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (548) (581) (355) (461) (590) (433) (709) (376) (206) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 35% 40% 21% 27% 64% 37%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 30% 42% 23% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 11% 17% 6% 14%
Very unfavorable 8% 6% 14% 6% 5% 7%
Not sure 11% 7% 24% 7% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (1,283) (201) (625) (439) (91)
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77. Personal Experience
Have your personal experiences with the police been mostly good, mostly bad, or mixed?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly good 50% 49% 50% 35% 43% 53% 68% 57% 28% 36% 42%
Mixed 22% 25% 20% 28% 26% 22% 14% 20% 23% 32% 31%
Mostly bad 8% 9% 6% 10% 15% 6% 0% 6% 15% 7% 10%
No experience with police 13% 12% 14% 16% 7% 14% 15% 12% 20% 16% 6%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 11% 9% 5% 2% 4% 14% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (688) (801) (295) (380) (564) (250) (1,103) (156) (135) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Mostly good 50% 44% 44% 67% 54% 38% 63% 45% 55% 68% 45%
Mixed 22% 29% 22% 15% 26% 25% 16% 23% 24% 15% 21%
Mostly bad 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 5% 10% 7% 4% 5%
No experience with police 13% 13% 15% 11% 9% 15% 14% 14% 9% 11% 19%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 2% 3% 12% 2% 8% 4% 1% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (552) (583) (354) (459) (595) (435) (709) (379) (207) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Mostly good 50% 58% 28% 56% 73% 55%
Mixed 22% 21% 26% 23% 12% 26%
Mostly bad 8% 6% 12% 5% 4% 6%
No experience with police 13% 11% 20% 12% 9% 13%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,290) (199) (632) (437) (92)

85



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27,2017 - 1500 US Adults

78. Black Treatment

Do you agree or disagree: These days police in most cities treat blacks as fairly as they treat whites.

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 38% 43% 33% 34% 36% 39% 41% 43% 18% 25% 41%
Disagree 39% 38% 40% 42% 37% 38% 40% 34% 63% 44% 34%
Don’t know 23% 20% 27% 24% 27% 22% 20% 23% 19% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (689) (801) (297) (378) (565) (250) (1,105) (155) (136) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree 38% 22% 33% 64% 16% 34% 60% 38% 41% 42% 28%
Disagree 39% 61% 37% 17% 68% 36% 20% 39% 40% 41% 36%
Don’t know 23% 17% 30% 19% 16% 30% 20% 23% 19% 17% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (549) (586) (355) (459) (596) (435) (712) (378) (207) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Agree 38% 40% 31% 15% 71% 35%
Disagree 39% 42% 31% 69% 15% 47%
Don’t know 23% 18% 38% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,289) (201) (630) (439) (92)
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79. Justice Treatment
Do you think blacks and other minorities receive equal treatment as whites in the criminal justice system, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Receive equal treatment 37% 43% 32% 37% 31% 40% 40% 44% 12% 27% 36%
Do not receive equal
treatment 45% 43% 46% 47% 48% 41% 44% 38% 73% 51% 49%
Don’t know 18% 14% 22% 16% 20% 19% 16% 18% 15% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (686) (797) (293) (377) (563) (250) (1,101) (154) (135) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Receive equal treatment 37% 18% 33% 67% 16% 32% 62% 37% 42% 39% 30%
Do not receive equal
treatment 45% 68% 43% 20% 7% 43% 22% 43% 44% 51% 46%
Don’t know 18% 14% 24% 13% 7% 26% 16% 20% 14% 10% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (546) (584) (353) (461) (592) (430) (710) (376) (206) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Receive equal treatment 37% 37% 37% 11% 70% 27%
Do not receive equal
treatment 45% 49% 34% 79% 17% 58%
Don’t know 18% 14% 29% 10% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (1,283) (200) (628) (437) 91)
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80. Level of patriotism
How would you describe yourself?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very patriotic 40% 41% 39% 20% 33% 45% 61% 44% 27% 38% 33%
Somewhat patriotic 39% 38% 39% 45% 39% 39% 31% 40% 33% 36% 36%
Not very patriotic 13% 13% 13% 22% 16% 9% 6% 10% 22% 17% 15%
Not at all patriotic 8% 8% 9% 13% 11% 7% 3% 6% 18% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (688) (803) (298) (376) (567) (250) (1,105) (154) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very patriotic 40% 33% 33% 61% 31% 31% 60% 39% 42% 51% 33%
Somewhat patriotic 39% 47% 37% 31% 45% 41% 30% 37% 39% 38% 43%
Not very patriotic 13% 13% 17% 6% 16% 16% 7% 14% 13% 8% 12%
Not at all patriotic 8% 7% 13% 2% 8% 12% 3% 9% 6% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (550) (585) (356) (459) (596) (436) (711) (378) (207) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very patriotic 40% 46% 25% 31% 68% 40%
Somewhat patriotic 39% 37% 43% 47% 27% 41%
Not very patriotic 13% 11% 17% 16% 3% 15%
Not at all patriotic 8% 6% 15% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,291) (200) (632) (440) (91)
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81. Level of patriotism of Americans
Do you think Americans are becoming more or less patriotic?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More patriotic 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 13% 9% 11% 13% 16% 10%
About the same 43% 43% 43% 51% 47% 38% 37% 39% 44% 54% 60%
Less patriotic 45% 45% 45% 33% 43% 48% 55% 49% 43% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (685) (799) (296) (377) (562) (249) (1,100) (152) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More patriotic 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 16%
About the same 43% 54% 45% 26% 51% 26% 43% 41% 39% 49%
Less patriotic 45% 34% 45% 59% 38% 61% 46% 47% 50% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (549) (582) (353) (595) (435) (709) (377) (204) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More patriotic 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 9%
About the same 43% 40% 50% 55% 26% 32%
Less patriotic 45% 47% 40% 34% 61% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (1,284) (200) (629) (436) (90)
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82. Patriotism of certain actions — Refuse to serve in a war that they oppose
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 51% 44% 53% 52% 44% 42% 47% 55% 36% 56%
No 33% 35% 32% 25% 28% 33% 47% 36% 23% 34% 23%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 21% 20% 22% 12% 17% 23% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (683) (800) (296) (378) (559) (250) (1,098) (153) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 48% 58% 51% 29% 70% 47% 30% 44% 49% 55% 52%
No 33% 24% 28% 53% 20% 27% 52% 34% 35% 35% 25%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 18% 10% 26% 18% 22% 15% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (549) (581) (353) (460) (591) (432) (705) (379) (206) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 48% 49% 44% 66% 32% 58%
No 33% 35% 29% 20% 55% 28%
Not sure 19% 16% 27% 15% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (1,283) (200) (631) (435) (91)
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83. Patriotism of certain actions — Criticize Barack Obama
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 68% 75% 61% 59% 68% 68% 7% 75% 44% 57% 53%
No 18% 17% 20% 24% 16% 17% 17% 15% 28% 25% 27%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 18% 16% 16% 6% 10% 28% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (685) (801) (298) (378) (563) (247) (1,100) (153) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 68% 65% 65% 75% 73% 58% 77% 59% 78% 83% 69%
No 18% 23% 16% 17% 19% 21% 15% 22% 16% 10% 14%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 8% 8% 21% 8% 19% 6% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (547) (586) (353) (459) (595) (432) (707) (379) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 68% 74% 49% 76% 81% 83%
No 18% 15% 26% 16% 13% 12%
Not sure 14% 10% 24% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,283) (203) (628) (438) (90)
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84. Patriotism of certain actions — Disobey a law they think is immoral
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 46% 40% 46% 43% 42% 41% 44% 38% 40% 49%
No 34% 38% 31% 24% 31% 37% 45% 36% 30% 34% 29%
Not sure 22% 16% 29% 30% 25% 21% 15% 20% 31% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (682) (804) (295) (381) (561) (249) (1,101) (152) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 43% 47% 44% 37% 54% 40% 39% 41% 46% 49% 43%
No 34% 30% 30% 47% 26% 33% 44% 33% 41% 35% 27%
Not sure 22% 23% 26% 16% 20% 28% 18% 26% 13% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (550) (584) (352) (460) (593) (433) (709) (377) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 43% 47% 33% 53% 38% 52%
No 34% 34% 36% 27% 47% 24%
Not sure 22% 19% 31% 21% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,285) (201) (629) (436) (91)
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85. Patriotism of certain actions — Criticize our leaders to foreigners
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 50% 41% 44% 52% 43% 46% 47% 44% 45% 40%
No 34% 35% 33% 28% 28% 37% 44% 37% 30% 25% 26%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 29% 21% 20% 11% 16% 27% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (684) (799) (297) (380) (558) (248) (1,101) (152) (135) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 46% 57% 46% 31% 64% 44% 34% 41% 50% 57% 48%
No 34% 25% 29% 53% 20% 30% 52% 35% 34% 37% 28%
Not sure 20% 18% 24% 16% 17% 26% 14% 24% 16% 6% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (545) (585) (353) (460) (591) (432) (704) (378) (206) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 46% 49% 37% 63% 33% 59%
No 34% 36% 30% 22% 57% 28%
Not sure 20% 16% 32% 15% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (1,284) (199) (627) (437) (92)
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86. Patriotism of certain actions — Refuse to pay taxes

Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 29% 24% 32% 29% 27% 16% 24% 32% 35% 29%
No 55% 57% 53% 43% 50% 56% 73% 61% 44% 38% 44%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 25% 21% 17% 11% 15% 24% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (684) (804) (297) (381) (561) (249) (1,100) (155) (137) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 26% 24% 30% 23% 28% 27% 24% 28% 25% 22% 26%
No 55% 58% 46% 68% 55% 48% 66% 50% 63% 70% 50%
Not sure 18% 17% 25% 9% 17% 25% 10% 22% 12% 8% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (550) (585) (353) (459) (596) (433) (709) (378) (207) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 26% 26% 28% 22% 22% 26%
No 55% 61% 40% 65% 68% 57%
Not sure 18% 13% 32% 13% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,285) (203) (629) (438) (91)
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87. Patriotism of certain actions — Burn an American flag in protest
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 25% 18% 23% 26% 17% 21% 21% 23% 18% 22%
No 65% 62% 67% 54% 57% 2% 73% 70% 49% 57% 56%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 22% 17% 11% 7% 9% 28% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (682) (803) (299) (378) (560) (248) (1,100) (154) (137) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 21% 36% 20% 5% 46% 18% 6% 17% 25% 32% 24%
No 65% 48% 62% 90% 41% 62% 87% 67% 66% 62% 55%
Not sure 14% 15% 18% 6% 13% 20% 7% 16% 9% 6% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (549) (584) (352) (461) (594) (430) (708) (376) (206) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 21% 24% 13% 45% 7% 26%
No 65% 66% 63% 43% 89% 62%
Not sure 14% 10% 25% 13% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (1,283) (202) (629) (435) (91)
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88. Patriotism of certain actions — Criticize Donald Trump
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 69% 2% 65% 66% 67% 69% 74% 2% 63% 60% 64%
No 19% 19% 18% 19% 18% 17% 22% 19% 15% 22% 21%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 15% 16% 13% 5% 10% 22% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (681) (800) (295) (381) (559) (246) (1,098) (153) (136) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 69% 73% 70% 61% 81% 65% 65% 62% 78% 82% 67%
No 19% 17% 11% 33% 12% 14% 30% 22% 16% 16% 13%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 5% 7% 21% 5% 16% 6% 2% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (545) (584) (352) (457) (595) (429) (708) (376) (204) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 69% 74% 56% 87% 61% 85%
No 19% 18% 20% 6% 34% 10%
Not sure 13% 8% 24% 7% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (1,280) (201) (625) (435) (92)
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89. Patriotism of political parties
Which political party do you think is more patriotic?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 21% 21% 21% 21% 23% 19% 22% 16% 40% 34% 17%
Republican party 33% 35% 30% 27% 30% 34% 39% 39% 8% 23% 29%
About the same 46% 43% 49% 52% 47% 46% 39% 45% 53% 43% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (682) (797) (297) (377) (558) (247) (1,097) (153) (134) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democratic party 21% 56% 7% 3% 17% 10% 24% 18% 22% 16%
Republican party 33% 5% 25% 78% 19% 69% 29% 38% 41% 29%
About the same 46% 39% 67% 19% 64% 21% 47% 44% 36% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (544) (584) (351) (589) (433) (705) (377) (203) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Democratic party 21% 23% 17% 47% 3% 6%
Republican party 33% 38% 18% 5% 77% 32%
About the same 46% 39% 66% 48% 20% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,280) (199) (626) (433) (92)
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90. Fourth of July activities
What do you, personally, plan to do on the Fourth of July weekend and holiday? Select all that apply.
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Stay home/relax 35% 33% 36% 27% 33% 39% 39% 38% 29% 30% 26%
Family/family get-together 34% 33% 35% 31% 39% 32% 34% 36% 32% 25% 24%
Cookout/barbecue/picnic 30% 30% 30% 28% 31% 34% 25% 33% 31% 19% 17%
Work 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 5% 8% 7% 14% 8%
Travel 6% 8% 4% 14% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 13%
Camping/hiking 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 10%
Fishing 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 10%
Visit gravesites 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0% 4%
Local event/parade 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 4% 5% 10%
Home improvements/repairs 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 3% 4%
Household chores 13% 11% 15% 9% 14% 15% 13% 14% 10% 10% 10%
Yard work/landscaping 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 11% 10% 10% 5% 6% 7%
Graduation parties 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% — 0% 3% 1% 2%
Birthday party 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 2% 6% 3% 5%
Church/religious
observances 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 8%
Beach 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 3% 4% 5% 11% 7% 4%
Golf 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 4%
Watch sports 10% 14% 5% 10% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 6% 13%
Watch TV (not sports) 22% 23% 21% 16% 22% 22% 26% 23% 19% 24% 14%
Nothing/No plans 14% 15% 13% 11% 13% 14% 18% 15% 13% 9% 10%
Air travel 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% — 2% 2% 2% 0%
Attend a professional
fireworks display 18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 18% 16% 18% 15% 16% 19%
Light your own fireworks 13% 13% 14% 17% 16% 14% 6% 14% 13% 9% 13%
Something else 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 6% 7% 16% 7% 9%
None of these 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 10% 9% 11%
Totals (1,500) (689) (811) (300) (383) (567) (250) (1,108) (156) (139) (97)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Stay home/relax 35% 37% 32% 37% 34% 31% 42% 33% 34% 45% 35%
Family/family get-together 34% 36% 30% 37% 34% 30% 39% 31% 35% 47% 31%
Cookout/barbecue/picnic 30% 30% 27% 35% 28% 28% 35% 27% 35% 44% 23%
Work 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8%
Travel 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 9% 12%
Camping/hiking 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Fishing 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Visit gravesites 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Local event/parade 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 15% 8%
Home improvements/repairs 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 9% 9% 3%
Household chores 13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12%
Yard work/landscaping 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 6% 14% 15% 6%
Graduation parties 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% —
Birthday party 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Church/religious
observances 6% 4% 4% 13% 3% 4% 12% 5% 8% 7% 7%
Beach 6% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 12% 5%
Golf 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Watch sports 10% 8% 7% 15% 8% 8% 13% 9% 12% 11% 7%
Watch TV (not sports) 22% 26% 16% 27% 22% 21% 22% 24% 17% 27% 18%
Nothing/No plans 14% 15% 14% 12% 17% 14% 12% 16% 13% 9% 15%
Air travel 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Attend a professional
fireworks display 18% 19% 14% 22% 17% 16% 21% 16% 21% 22% 15%
Light your own fireworks 13% 11% 13% 17% 11% 12% 17% 14% 14% 13% 10%
Something else 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 2% 21%
None of these 6% 4% 9% 3% 6% 9% 2% 9% 5% 3% 2%
Totals (1,500) (554) (590) (356) (463) (600) (437) (716) (380) (207) (197)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Stay home/relax 35% 38% 26% 39% 43% 33%
Family/family get-together 34% 37% 26% 34% 38% 43%
Cookout/barbecue/picnic 30% 32% 24% 31% 34% 37%
Work 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10%
Travel 6% 8% 3% 7% 6% 5%
Camping/hiking 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 9%
Fishing 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 7%
Visit gravesites 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2%
Local event/parade 10% 12% 3% 11% 14% 14%
Home improvements/repairs 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6%
Household chores 13% 14% 9% 14% 15% 11%
Yard work/landscaping 9% 10% 6% 9% 15% 9%
Graduation parties 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Birthday party 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Church/religious
observances 6% 7% 3% 3% 11% 5%
Beach 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Golf 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Watch sports 10% 11% 6% 11% 14% 6%
Watch TV (not sports) 22% 23% 18% 25% 27% 15%
Nothing/No plans 14% 14% 16% 16% 13% 9%
Air travel 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Attend a professional
fireworks display 18% 20% 11% 19% 20% 24%
Light your own fireworks 13% 14% 12% 9% 15% 13%
Something else 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 10%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 8% 6% 12%
None of these 6% 4% 11% 5% 3% 1%
Totals (1,500) (1,295) (205) (633) (440) (92)
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91. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 11% 9% 6% 6% 12%
About the same 27% 32% 22% 25% 30% 27% 24% 27% 23% 28% 28%
Less than usual 40% 42% 38% 31% 31% 46% 50% 41% 39% 40% 32%
Not sure 25% 16% 33% 34% 30% 22% 15% 23% 32% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (685) (799) (295) (381) (559) (249) (1,097) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 8% 6% 7% 13% 4% 6% 15% 8% 8% 9% 11%
About the same 27% 23% 24% 35% 23% 23% 35% 24% 33% 26% 26%
Less than usual 40% 54% 35% 31% 59% 34% 33% 38% 43% 55% 32%
Not sure 25% 16% 34% 20% 15% 37% 17% 30% 17% 10% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (548) (583) (353) (460) (591) (433) (708) (376) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More than usual 8% 9% 7% 4% 18% 5%
About the same 27% 27% 26% 18% 35% 29%
Less than usual 40% 47% 22% 64% 32% 50%
Not sure 25% 18% 45% 14% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (1,284) (200) (630) (435) (92)
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92. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 15% 18% 12% 8% 8% 20% 17% 18% 11% 1% *
Republicans in Congress 42% 42% 41% 45% 46% 38% 41% 40% 48% 44% *
Both equally 40% 38% 43% 41% 42% 39% 41% 40% 31% 52% *
Neither 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% *
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% — 1% 8% — *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
(Unweighted N) (662) (337) (325) (97) (143) (280) (142) (499) (71) (53) (39)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democrats in Congress 15% 4% 10% 46% 5% 9% 37% 17% 14% 15% 7%
Republicans in Congress 42% 68% 32% 4% 70% 36% 10% 34% 46% 52% 51%
Both equally 40% 25% 55% 46% 20% 53% 50% 44% 39% 32% 40%
Neither 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (662) (318) (243) (101) (289) (241) (132) (299) (170) (118) (75)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other

Democrats in Congress 15% 15% * 2% 46% *
Republicans in Congress 42% 44% * 73% 5% *

Both equally 40% 38% * 21% 48% *

Neither 2% 1% * 2% — *

Not sure 2% 1% * 1% - *

Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% *

(Unweighted N) (662) (622) (40) (401) (132) (44)
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93. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 41% 41% 40% 42% 42% 39% 42% 36% 69% 44% 32%
The Republican Party
candidate 35% 38% 33% 23% 29% 38% 46% 41% 9% 23% 31%
Other 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 18% 16% 16% 9% 14% 14% 19% 22%
| would not vote 7% 5% 8% 16% 11% 4% 1% 6% 7% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (585) (694) (225) (325) (498) (231) (966) (131) (112) (70)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

The Democratic Party
candidate 41% 87% 28% 3% 82% 39% 9% 41% 38% 48% 38%
The Republican Party
candidate 35% 2% 26% 83% 7% 20% 71% 35% 39% 37% 28%
Other 3% 0% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Not sure 15% 8% 27% 9% 7% 25% 11% 14% 14% 12% 21%
| would not vote 7% 3% 13% 4% 3% 13% 4% 8% 5% 1% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (511) (446) (322) (430) (458) (391) (571) (344) (204) (160)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 41% 41% * 85% 5% 27%
The Republican Party
candidate 35% 35% * 3% 77% 26%
Other 3% 3% * 1% 3% 12%
Not sure 15% 15% * 9% 13% 34%
| would not vote 7% 7% * 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,279) (1,279) (-) (628) (432) 91)
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94. 2016 Trump Primary Vote

Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 54% 58% 50% * 49% 58% 57% 54% * * *
Somemone else 46% 42% 50% * 51% 42% 43% 46% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Unweighted N) (403) (205) (198) (50) (99) (164) (90) (354) (8) (20) (21)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Donald Trump 54% * 42% 60% * 41% 58% 58% 49% 58%

Somemone else 46% * 58% 40% * 59% 42% 42% 51% 42%

Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
(Unweighted N) (403) (24) (122) (257) (24) (110) (269) (166) (124) (74) (39)

Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other

Donald Trump 54% 54% 64%

Somemone else 46% 46% 36%

Totals 100% 100% * * 100% *
(Unweighted N) (403) (403) (-) (39) (313) (32)
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95. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 65% 66% 55% 63% 69% 74% 66% 73% 65% 48%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 27% 30% 28% 27% 25% 29% 16% 26% 37%
Not very Important 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% — 2% 9% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (688) (808) (298) (383) (565) (250) (1,107) (154) (138) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 66% 66% 63% 69% 61% 63% 72% 62% 68% 73% 70%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 28% 27% 31% 28% 24% 29% 29% 23% 25%
Not very Important 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (552) (588) (356) (463) (598) (435) (715) (380) (206) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 66% 69% 56% 68% 73% 68%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 31% 28% 25% 29%
Not very Important 4% 3% 8% 2% 1% 2%
Unimportant 3% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,293) (203) (632) (439) (92)
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96. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 46% 45% 48% 38% 42% 47% 58% 46% 43% 38%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 35% 39% 35% 33% 33% 35% 38% 46%
Not very Important 14% 16% 13% 14% 19% 15% 8% 15% 8% 11%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 2% 3% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (688) (807) (299) (381) (565) (250) (1,106) (153) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 46% 44% 41% 57% 39% 38% 63% 46% 47% 46% 44%
Somewhat Important 35% 39% 32% 34% 41% 37% 27% 33% 34% 42% 35%
Not very Important 14% 13% 19% 7% 15% 19% 7% 15% 14% 9% 17%
Unimportant 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (551) (588) (356) (462) (597) (436) (715) (379) (206) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 46% 50% 37% 40% 65% 41%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 31% 42% 29% 43%
Not very Important 14% 11% 23% 15% 5% 15%
Unimportant 5% 4% 9% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,291) (204) (630) (439) (92)
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97. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 49% 43% 56% 54% 45% 49% 51% 48% 54% 40%
Somewhat Important 33% 35% 30% 30% 40% 31% 29% 33% 30% 43%
Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 9% 10% 12% 14% 13% 7% 8%
Unimportant 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (688) (807) (299) (381) (565) (250) (1,106) (153) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 49% 69% 49% 26% 71% 53% 28% 49% 46% 54% 55%
Somewhat Important 33% 25% 34% 40% 22% 34% 40% 33% 35% 30% 27%
Not very Important 11% 6% 9% 22% 5% 7% 22% 11% 13% 10% 10%
Unimportant 7% 1% 8% 12% 3% 6% 11% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (552) (588) (355) (463) (597) (435) (715) (380) (205) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 49% 51% 46% 75% 22% 46%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 36% 21% 42% 33%
Not very Important 11% 12% 9% 3% 22% 15%
Unimportant 7% 6% 9% 1% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,291) (204) (631) (438) (92)
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98. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 61% 57% 65% 44% 55% 66% 7% 62% 60% 51%
Somewhat Important 26% 28% 25% 34% 29% 24% 18% 27% 19% 30%
Not very Important 9% 11% 7% 17% 10% 7% 3% 8% 10% 13%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 2% 3% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (687) (809) (300) (381) (565) (250) (1,106) (154) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 61% 54% 55% 78% 42% 59% 79% 61% 64% 57% 58%
Somewhat Important 26% 31% 28% 18% 37% 28% 16% 24% 29% 31% 26%
Not very Important 9% 11% 12% 2% 16% 9% 3% 11% 5% 7% 12%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (551) (589) (356) (461) (598) (437) (714) (380) (206) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 61% 66% 47% 52% 83% 52%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 33% 34% 14% 34%
Not very Important 9% 8% 12% 12% 2% 13%
Unimportant 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,291) (205) (629) (440) (92)
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99. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 22% 18% 25% 27% 20% 20% 22% 22% 18% 28% 17%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 28% 27% 28% 26% 23% 24% 26% 33% 32%
Not very Important 22% 22% 21% 16% 22% 21% 27% 24% 12% 17% 19%
Unimportant 31% 37% 25% 30% 30% 33% 28% 29% 44% 23% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (687) (807) (299) (381) (564) (250) (1,107) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 22% 35% 21% 8% 44% 18% 10% 21% 22% 23% 22%
Somewhat Important 26% 30% 26% 21% 31% 30% 17% 26% 27% 32% 22%
Not very Important 22% 16% 23% 25% 12% 24% 25% 20% 21% 18% 30%
Unimportant 31% 20% 30% 46% 13% 28% 48% 33% 31% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (551) (587) (356) (462) (597) (435) (713) (380) (206) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 22% 24% 16% 43% 9% 17%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 27% 34% 16% 41%
Not very Important 22% 21% 22% 13% 29% 29%
Unimportant 31% 29% 35% 10% 46% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,291) (203) (630) (439) (92)
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100. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 58% 53% 63% 65% 61% 54% 56% 55% 71% 56%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 29% 22% 28% 34% 36% 34% 19% 25%
Not very Important 8% 11% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 14%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (688) (808) (299) (381) (566) (250) (1,107) (154) (138) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 58% 68% 57% 48% 67% 57% 53% 56% 61% 62% 57%
Somewhat Important 30% 23% 29% 41% 26% 29% 36% 31% 31% 32% 25%
Not very Important 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 3% 12%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (552) (588) (356) (462) (598) (436) (714) (380) (206) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 58% 61% 51% 73% 47% 58%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 31% 21% 43% 29%
Not very Important 8% 6% 12% 5% 6% 9%
Unimportant 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,292) (204) (630) (440) (92)
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101. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 68% 63% 2% 54% 61% 74% 79% 67% 70% 55%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 23% 31% 32% 21% 19% 26% 19% 40%
Not very Important 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 1% 4% 6% 3%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (688) (807) (299) (381) (565) (250) (1,106) (153) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 68% 79% 64% 61% 79% 64% 64% 69% 67% 69% 62%
Somewhat Important 25% 17% 27% 32% 16% 29% 28% 22% 29% 28% 28%
Not very Important 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (552) (587) (356) (461) (597) (437) (714) (380) (206) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 68% 70% 61% 83% 66% 59%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 27% 14% 28% 33%
Not very Important 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,292) (203) (630) (440) (92)
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102. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 64% 59% 69% 41% 51% 74% 87% 65% 68% 48%
Somewhat Important 27% 30% 24% 41% 36% 20% 12% 27% 20% 41%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 14% 8% 4% 1% 6% 7% 9%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% — 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (688) (810) (300) (382) (566) (250) (1,108) (154) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 64% 72% 58% 66% 66% 61% 68% 69% 60% 57% 58%
Somewhat Important 27% 21% 32% 26% 25% 31% 23% 21% 30% 36% 35%
Not very Important 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (553) (589) (356) (463) (598) (437) (715) (380) (207) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 64% 67% 56% 71% 70% 54%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 31% 24% 23% 37%
Not very Important 7% 6% 9% 4% 5% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,293) (205) (631) (440) (92)
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103. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 44% 42% 46% 36% 42% 44% 53% 42% 52% 39%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 38% 40% 38% 40% 33% 41% 26% 43%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 12% 7% 3% 3% 5% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (688) (807) (298) (382) (565) (250) (1,105) (154) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 44% 41% 41% 53% 33% 40% 58% 44% 45% 44% 41%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 39% 38% 39% 41% 34% 37% 39% 37% 43%
Not very Important 12% 15% 13% 7% 19% 13% 5% 13% 10% 13% 12%
Unimportant 6% 7% 7% 3% 10% 6% 2% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (551) (588) (356) (462) (597) (436) (716) (380) (205) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 44% 46% 37% 36% 57% 51%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 38% 40% 38% 39%
Not very Important 12% 11% 15% 18% 5% 8%
Unimportant 6% 4% 10% 6% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,292) (203) (631) (439) (92)
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104. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 31% 26% 36% 25% 28% 32% 41% 30% 34% 25%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 42% 41% 40% 43% 42% 44% 31% 46%
Not very Important 19% 20% 18% 23% 20% 19% 15% 20% 17% 19%
Unimportant 8% 11% 5% 11% 12% 6% 2% 6% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (686) (805) (297) (380) (564) (250) (1,104) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 31% 34% 28% 34% 31% 29% 34% 35% 29% 26% 24%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 40% 44% 44% 38% 45% 39% 46% 46% 41%
Not very Important 19% 18% 21% 18% 20% 21% 17% 17% 19% 22% 26%
Unimportant 8% 6% 11% 4% 6% 11% 4% 8% 6% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (550) (586) (355) (461) (596) (434) (713) (379) (205) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 31% 32% 28% 30% 33% 25%
Somewhat Important 42% 44% 37% 44% 47% 41%
Not very Important 19% 19% 20% 20% 16% 32%
Unimportant 8% 5% 15% 6% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,289) (202) (630) (438) (92)

115



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
105. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 50% 50% 50% 42% 45% 54% 59% 51% 57% 38%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 39% 40% 43% 36% 36% 39% 29% 48%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 13% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 0% 2% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (688) (806) (297) (382) (565) (250) (1,107) (153) (137) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 50% 47% 48% 58% 42% 46% 64% 47% 53% 58% 51%
Somewhat Important 39% 41% 40% 34% 46% 40% 30% 38% 42% 34% 37%
Not very Important 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 4% 10% 4% 7% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (551) (587) (356) (463) (597) (434) (714) (380) (205) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 50% 55% 38% 48% 65% 53%
Somewhat Important 39% 36% 46% 41% 30% 42%
Not very Important 8% 7% 10% 10% 3% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,291) (203) (631) (438) (92)
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106. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 62% 57% 67% 43% 50% 68% 85% 61% 69% 54%
Somewhat Important 27% 31% 23% 38% 32% 24% 13% 28% 18% 39%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 12% 12% 6% 1% 7% 7% 7%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 2% — 4% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (688) (810) (300) (382) (566) (250) (1,108) (155) (138) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 62% 73% 56% 57% 68% 60% 60% 66% 59% 56% 58%
Somewhat Important 27% 19% 29% 31% 24% 28% 27% 23% 31% 36% 29%
Not very Important 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8%
Unimportant 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (554) (589) (355) (463) (598) (437) (715) (379) (207) (197)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 62% 64% 55% 73% 61% 47%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 26% 21% 30% 41%
Not very Important 8% 6% 12% 5% 7% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,293) (205) (631) (440) (92)
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107. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 40% 31% 47% 43% 38% 38% 40% 39% 42% 43% 36%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 30% 29% 31% 28% 32% 30% 29% 31% 27%
Not very Important 19% 24% 14% 15% 18% 21% 20% 21% 17% 12% 18%
Unimportant 12% 15% 9% 13% 13% 13% 8% 11% 12% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (687) (809) (298) (382) (566) (250) (1,108) (154) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 40% 40% 36% 46% 45% 32% 47% 40% 37% 41% 42%
Somewhat Important 30% 35% 29% 25% 32% 31% 25% 29% 29% 33% 29%
Not very Important 19% 16% 21% 19% 14% 22% 19% 18% 24% 16% 16%
Unimportant 12% 10% 14% 10% 10% 15% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (552) (588) (356) (462) (598) (436) (713) (380) (207) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 40% 43% 30% 44% 43% 41%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 29% 34% 29% 26%
Not very Important 19% 18% 23% 16% 20% 18%
Unimportant 12% 10% 18% 6% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,293) (203) (631) (440) (92)
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108. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 41% 42% 40% 36% 37% 40% 51% 41% 44% 24%
Somewhat Important 42% 39% 44% 40% 41% 42% 43% 43% 31% 50%
Not very Important 13% 13% 12% 16% 15% 14% 4% 12% 14% 18%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 2% 4% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (689) (810) (300) (383) (566) (250) (1,107) (156) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 41% 44% 36% 44% 46% 32% 49% 35% 44% 52% 47%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 42% 43% 42% 44% 37% 44% 41% 42% 35%
Not very Important 13% 13% 14% 10% 9% 17% 10% 15% 11% 5% 13%
Unimportant 5% 2% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (553) (590) (356) (463) (600) (436) (716) (380) (206) (197)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 41% 46% 26% 51% 50% 42%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 40% 42% 42% 48%
Not very Important 13% 8% 25% 6% 7% 10%
Unimportant 5% 4% 9% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,294) (205) (633) (439) (92)
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109. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 43% 37% 48% 42% 38% 42% 51% 40% 54% 50% 39%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 31% 35% 34% 30% 18% 31% 24% 29% 30%
Not very Important 15% 19% 12% 13% 16% 16% 15% 17% 12% 11% 14%
Unimportant 12% 16% 9% 10% 12% 12% 15% 13% 10% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (686) (809) (300) (383) (562) (250) (1,104) (155) (139) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 43% 58% 37% 35% 55% 39% 38% 43% 43% 46% 42%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 31% 31% 27% 34% 26% 29% 28% 29% 35%
Not very Important 15% 12% 17% 15% 13% 17% 15% 16% 14% 14% 13%
Unimportant 12% 3% 15% 19% 5% 11% 20% 12% 15% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (552) (589) (354) (463) (598) (434) (715) (380) (205) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 43% 46% 34% 62% 36% 35%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 35% 25% 24% 39%
Not very Important 15% 15% 17% 10% 18% 20%
Unimportant 12% 12% 14% 3% 22% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,291) (204) (631) (438) (92)
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110. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 29% 27% 31% 31% 30% 27% 30% 26% 37% 31%
Somewhat Important 47% 49% 44% 41% 44% 48% 53% 49% 37% 47%
Not very Important 18% 16% 20% 20% 18% 19% 13% 19% 13% 17%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (689) (810) (300) (383) (566) (250) (1,107) (156) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 29% 34% 26% 28% 31% 27% 31% 28% 31% 31% 30%
Somewhat Important 47% 47% 45% 49% 48% 46% 46% 45% 48% 51% 48%
Not very Important 18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 18% 18% 20% 16% 15% 15%
Unimportant 6% 3% 10% 4% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (553) (590) (356) (463) (600) (436) (716) (380) (206) (197)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 29% 32% 21% 36% 28% 39%
Somewhat Important 47% 47% 45% 50% 50% 45%
Not very Important 18% 15% 24% 12% 17% 13%
Unimportant 6% 5% 11% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,294) (205) (633) (439) (92)
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111. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 44% 42% 45% 34% 40% 47% 52% 43% 49% 40%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 39% 41% 39% 38% 39% 41% 29% 38%
Not very Important 12% 13% 11% 16% 14% 12% 5% 11% 11% 18%
Unimportant 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 3% 5% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (689) (810) (300) (383) (566) (250) (1,107) (156) 97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 44% 44% 38% 52% 42% 37% 53% 43% 44% 44% 43%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 40% 38% 40% 41% 36% 38% 41% 44% 37%
Not very Important 12% 14% 13% 8% 13% 14% 8% 14% 9% 7% 13%
Unimportant 5% 3% 9% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (553) (590) (356) (463) (600) (436) (716) (380) (206) (197)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 44% 46% 36% 42% 53% 46%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 36% 43% 39% 46%
Not very Important 12% 10% 19% 11% 7% 5%
Unimportant 5% 4% 9% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,294) (205) (633) (439) (92)

122



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
112. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 13% 18% 8% 13% 16% 14% 9% 12% 16% 15% 11%
Immigration 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 11% 7% 4% 8% 7%
The environment 8% 6% 9% 14% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 10% 11%
Terrorism 11% 9% 12% 5% 11% 12% 13% 12% 6% 6% 7%
Gay rights 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% — 1% 2%
Education 8% 7% 8% 14% 13% 4% 1% 6% 8% 14% 12%
Health care 17% 13% 20% 16% 18% 21% 10% 17% 15% 18% 13%
Social security 15% 13% 16% 5% 7% 20% 23% 15% 22% 11% 6%
The budget deficit 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 7%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% -
Taxes 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 8%
Medicare 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 14% 4% 10% 6% 11%
Abortion 5% 5% 6% 10% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 1% 1%
Gun control 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,412) (650) (762) (269) (350) (543) (250) (1,054) (141) (129) (88)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
The economy 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 14% 13% 10% 14% 20% 15%
Immigration 7% 3% 7% 11% 4% 5% 12% 7% 6% 8% 7%
The environment 8% 11% 9% 2% 16% 7% 3% 6% 8% 11% 12%
Terrorism 11% 5% 10% 18% 4% 11% 15% 12% 10% 8% 8%
Gay rights 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Education 8% 9% 9% 4% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 10% 8%
Health care 17% 25% 14% 12% 26% 16% 10% 17% 18% 16% 16%
Social security 15% 17% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 21% 9% 8% 9%
The budget deficit 3% 1% 3% 6% 0% 3% 6% 2% 8% 3% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Taxes 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 8%
Medicare 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 1% 4%
Abortion 5% 2% 5% 9% 2% 4% 9% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 2% — 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Gun control 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,412) (530) (539) (343) (447) (545) (420) (666) (363) (200) (183)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
The economy 13% 13% 11% 13% 16% 19%
Immigration 7% 8% 3% 3% 12% 3%
The environment 8% 8% 6% 14% 2% 8%
Terrorism 11% 11% 8% 5% 17% 3%
Gay rights 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Education 8% 7% 9% 8% 2% 16%
Health care 17% 16% 19% 24% 10% 14%
Social security 15% 13% 19% 14% 15% 4%
The budget deficit 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 8%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Taxes 4% 3% 5% 1% 6% 2%
Medicare 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 5%
Abortion 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 7%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 0% 2% - 1%
Gun control 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,412) (1,240) (172) (608) (424) (85)
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113. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 25% 29% 21% 13% 20% 28% 38% 30% 8% 12% 20%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 17% 12% 18% 9% 10% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 14% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 43% 38% 47% 45% 46% 40% 41% 37% 62% 55% 44%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7% 3% 5% 11% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (683) (798) (290) (379) (563) (249) (1,102) (152) (133) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 25% 6% 19% 56% 6% 14% 55% 23% 26% 35% 21%
Somewhat favorable 16% 8% 17% 23% 5% 19% 20% 17% 20% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 11% 9% 10% 10% 4% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 2% 41% 10% 80% 43% 13% 40% 42% 48% 49%
Don’t know 7% 4% 13% 1% 3% 13% 2% 9% 2% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (550) (579) (352) (462) (586) (433) (704) (377) (207) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 25% 29% 14% 2% 67% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 14% 21% 3% 22% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 12% 8% 4% 22%
Very unfavorable 43% 46% 34% 85% 5% 50%
Don’t know 7% 3% 19% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (1,284) (197) (627) (439) (90)
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114. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 27% 20% 10% 18% 26% 38% 28% 6% 11% 20%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 15% 19% 14% 15% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 9% 10% 14% 16% 21%
Very unfavorable 29% 28% 30% 32% 31% 25% 30% 28% 36% 32% 24%
Don’t know 18% 12% 24% 25% 23% 17% 8% 15% 30% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (686) (796) (292) (379) (561) (250) (1,104) (150) (133) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 23% 4% 18% 54% 6% 12% 53% 21% 26% 35% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 12% 15% 29% 7% 17% 27% 19% 20% 14% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 19% 11% 3% 14% 16% 4% 11% 14% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 50% 30% 3% 64% 25% 7% 27% 26% 38% 34%
Don’t know 18% 14% 25% 11% 8% 30% 10% 21% 13% 4% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (548) (580) (354) (462) (586) (434) (704) (378) (207) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 23% 27% 12% 2% 64% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 22% 6% 25% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 17% 4% 21%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 19% 66% 2% 30%
Don’t know 18% 12% 34% 9% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,283) (199) (625) (438) (92)
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115. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% 6% 2% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 21% 23% 16% 23% 30% 25% 12% 21% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 15% 13% 17% 19% 19% 18% 16% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 31% 32% 30% 28% 31% 31% 35% 29% 40% 29% 34%
Don’t know 23% 16% 31% 32% 31% 21% 9% 21% 30% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (684) (795) (289) (378) (563) (249) (1,101) (151) (133) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 6% 2% 3% 14% 3% 3% 12% 6% 6% 9% 3%
Somewhat favorable 23% 15% 17% 42% 11% 19% 37% 21% 27% 29% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 16% 13% 17% 21% 17% 18% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 31% 48% 32% 10% 61% 27% 13% 29% 31% 41% 32%
Don’t know 23% 16% 32% 18% 12% 34% 17% 28% 18% 5% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (547) (580) (352) (459) (587) (433) (704) (376) (207) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 3% 3% 12% 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 22% 6% 45% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 10% 19% 23% 23%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 21% 62% 10% 26%
Don’t know 23% 16% 45% 11% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,282) (197) (625) (437) (92)
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116. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 10% 13% 18% 27% 19% 8% 19% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 22% 14% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 22% 21%
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 27% 22% 26% 31% 38% 30% 34% 20% 26%
Don’t know 32% 22% 42% 45% 41% 30% 13% 30% 38% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (684) (793) (290) (379) (560) (248) (1,097) (152) (134) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 7% 11% 39% 6% 14% 30% 15% 20% 25% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 16% 13% 17% 22% 15% 19% 21% 20%
Very unfavorable 29% 46% 29% 10% 60% 24% 12% 28% 29% 40% 27%
Don’t know 32% 24% 40% 28% 19% 42% 29% 39% 26% 8% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (545) (581) (351) (460) (584) (433) (703) (374) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 11% 6% 37% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 15% 13% 24% 26%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 15% 62% 12% 35%
Don’t know 32% 23% 55% 16% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,279) (198) (627) (434) (92)
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117. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 11% 7% 11% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17% 19% 16% 25% 22% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 14% 17% 15% 10% 14% 9% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 35% 27% 29% 42% 53% 43% 24% 26% 29%
Don’t know 22% 16% 29% 35% 32% 18% 6% 19% 31% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (681) (796) (290) (378) (559) (250) (1,098) (152) (133) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 20% 3% 3% 20% 5% 4% 8% 7% 11% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 34% 11% 8% 38% 13% 7% 15% 21% 26% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 15% 11% 15% 18% 8% 13% 13% 16% 19%
Very unfavorable 38% 15% 39% 64% 15% 29% 69% 37% 42% 43% 29%
Don’t know 22% 16% 32% 14% 13% 35% 12% 27% 16% 5% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (547) (579) (351) (460) (585) (432) (704) (375) (205) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 8% 10% 4% 20% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 9% 39% 5% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 18% 10% 24%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 30% 10% 75% 47%
Don’t know 22% 15% 44% 13% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,477) (1,280) (197) (626) (435) (92)
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118. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 9% 5% 10% 14% 11% 7% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 15% 19% 16% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 22% 11%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 21% 17% 18% 26% 37% 26% 21% 20% 26%
Don’t know 35% 25% 45% 47% 44% 33% 18% 34% 42% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (683) (796) (289) (379) (562) (249) (1,100) (152) (134) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 19% 4% 6% 24% 5% 5% 7% 9% 18% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 14% 11% 32% 15% 7% 13% 20% 26% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 14% 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 18% 7%
Very unfavorable 25% 12% 28% 35% 11% 18% 44% 23% 26% 28% 24%
Don’t know 35% 26% 43% 33% 20% 46% 33% 42% 30% 10% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (548) (580) (351) (459) (587) (433) (703) (375) (207) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 9% 12% 4% 24% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 10% 33% 10% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 12% 13% 11% 27%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 17% 10% 52% 28%
Don’t know 35% 27% 58% 21% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,282) (197) (625) (437) (92)
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119. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 10% 28% 20% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 25% 23% 26% 23% 22% 21% 37% 27% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 19% 20% 21% 19% 22% 24% 11% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 25% 21% 26% 31% 36% 34% 10% 21% 31%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 22% 13% 12% 6% 11% 14% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (680) (787) (288) (376) (557) (246) (1,091) (150) (131) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 13% 36% 4% 3% 27% 11% 6% 15% 10% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 24% 46% 16% 10% 44% 23% 9% 25% 22% 30% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 11% 24% 24% 17% 23% 19% 17% 28% 16% 21%
Very unfavorable 29% 4% 30% 58% 5% 20% 61% 26% 33% 37% 27%
Don’t know 13% 3% 26% 5% 6% 24% 4% 16% 8% 2% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (544) (576) (347) (457) (582) (428) (695) (374) (205) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 13% 15% 10% 30% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 20% 45% 9% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 18% 16% 22% 36%
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 21% 5% 64% 40%
Don’t know 13% 7% 31% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (1,270) (197) (621) (432) (92)
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120. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 9% 13% 13% 17% 16% 5% 6% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 19% 15% 18% 22% 27% 23% 10% 24% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 23% 18% 24% 20% 19% 19% 22% 19% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 34% 33% 34% 34% 36% 33% 32% 30% 49% 38% 33%
Don’t know 12% 9% 15% 18% 13% 13% 6% 10% 17% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (678) (781) (284) (376) (556) (243) (1,088) (149) (127) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 13% 3% 4% 39% 5% 6% 30% 14% 13% 15% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 11% 18% 37% 7% 18% 34% 20% 24% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 22% 16% 16% 22% 21% 19% 26% 14% 22%
Very unfavorable 34% 60% 32% 5% 67% 31% 11% 32% 30% 46% 37%
Don’t know 12% 5% 23% 2% 5% 23% 4% 16% 7% 3% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (537) (576) (346) (457) (575) (427) (690) (374) (204) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 13% 15% 7% 2% 30% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 19% 6% 45% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 16% 17% 38%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 24% 2% 6% 35%
Don’'t know 12% 6% 30% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (1,264) (195) (617) (432) (90)

133



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
121. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 39% 45% 33% 29% 32% 41% 53% 47% 14% 24% 31%
About right 25% 23% 27% 27% 28% 23% 24% 21% 44% 34% 21%
Not liberal enough 13% 14% 12% 12% 17% 14% 9% 13% 15% 12% 17%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 32% 23% 22% 14% 20% 26% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (685) (805) (298) (381) (562) (249) (1,102) (153) (138) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 39% 12% 35% 7% 11% 27% 77% 33% 50% 43% 37%
About right 25% 52% 15% 11% 44% 27% 9% 27% 25% 27% 17%
Not liberal enough 13% 21% 12% 6% 32% 8% 6% 11% 11% 22% 17%
Not sure 23% 14% 38% 7% 13% 38% 9% 28% 13% 8% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (549) (588) (353) (461) (594) (435) (713) (375) (206) (196)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 39% 45% 23% 13% 82% 54%
About right 25% 26% 24% 49% 6% 15%
Not liberal enough 13% 16% 6% 25% 5% 13%
Not sure 23% 14% 47% 13% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,285) (205) (626) (438) (92)
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122. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 36% 37% 34% 34% 37% 36% 34% 36% 42% 31% 23%
About right 24% 25% 23% 20% 26% 26% 24% 26% 13% 26% 29%
Not conservative enough 16% 19% 14% 16% 12% 16% 24% 18% 15% 11% 17%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 30% 25% 23% 18% 20% 31% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (688) (799) (297) (381) (561) (248) (1,100) (152) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too conservative 36% 61% 30% 14% 2% 32% 12% 30% 39% 55% 34%
About right 24% 13% 16% 51% 12% 18% 42% 25% 29% 23% 12%
Not conservative enough 16% 8% 15% 28% 5% 9% 36% 15% 17% 15% 24%
Not sure 24% 18% 38% 7% 11% 41% 10% 30% 15% 6% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (550) (583) (354) (461) (593) (433) (708) (377) (207) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too conservative 36% 41% 21% 75% 12% 57%
About right 24% 25% 22% 6% 46% 11%
Not conservative enough 16% 19% 10% 4% 33% 19%
Not sure 24% 15% 47% 14% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,283) (204) (627) (435) (92)
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123. President Trump | Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 23% 19% 9% 16% 24% 34% 26% 5% 11% 18%
Somewhat approve 18% 23% 14% 20% 20% 18% 15% 20% 11% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 13% 16% 11% 11% 7% 11% 15% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 36% 43% 38% 43% 38% 41% 35% 55% 48% 37%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 17% 11% 9% 3% 8% 13% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (689) (811) (300) (383) (567) (250) (1,108) (156) (139) (97)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 21% 4% 17% 48% 4% 11% 49% 20% 25% 24% 15%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 18% 29% 9% 19% 24% 18% 22% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 10% 7% 15% 10% 13% 12% 5% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 70% 36% 9% 7% 37% 13% 39% 36% 48% 43%
Not sure 10% 4% 18% 3% 3% 18% 5% 11% 5% 3% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (554) (590) (356) (463) (600) (437) (716) (380) (207) (197)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 21% 25% 11% 1% 59% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 21% 4% 30% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 17% 9% 5% 19%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 27% 84% 4% 49%
Not sure 10% 4% 24% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (1,295) (205) (633) (440) (92)
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124. Approve of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 30% 35% 25% 27% 27% 30% 36% 33% 17% 30% 27%
The budget deficit 35% 40% 30% 29% 32% 37% 42% 39% 13% 28% 42%
Civil rights 34% 39% 29% 27% 29% 36% 42% 39% 14% 25% 35%
The economy 40% 47% 33% 35% 37% 42% 46% 46% 16% 29% 43%
Education 32% 37% 28% 29% 26% 34% 39% 36% 14% 28% 37%
The environment 30% 37% 24% 23% 28% 33% 36% 34% 16% 20% 34%
Foreign policy 35% 42% 30% 29% 29% 38% 44% 41% 14% 27% 38%
Gay rights 25% 26% 24% 22% 20% 28% 28% 28% 12% 22% 23%
Gun control 37% 44% 30% 33% 31% 40% 43% 42% 14% 33% 40%
Health care 34% 40% 28% 29% 30% 35% 43% 39% 16% 24% 33%
Immigration 39% 44% 35% 31% 33% 43% 48% 46% 19% 23% 37%
Medicare 31% 38% 26% 25% 27% 34% 40% 35% 17% 26% 35%
Social security 32% 37% 27% 28% 28% 33% 39% 35% 20% 26% 35%
Taxes 33% 40% 26% 29% 29% 33% 41% 38% 14% 22% 32%
Terrorism 42% 48% 35% 31% 36% 47% 50% 48% 20% 30% 41%
Veterans 44% 51% 37% 34% 38% 46% 56% 49% 27% 32% 39%
Women’s rights 33% 40% 26% 24% 30% 34% 42% 37% 17% 24% 34%
Totals (1,483) (684) (799) (290) (380) (563) (250) (1,099) (153) (135) (96)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 30% 14% 25% 58% 13% 21% 57% 30% 34% 36% 20%
The budget deficit 35% 16% 29% 68% 13% 26% 65% 34% 40% 42% 25%
Civil rights 34% 14% 29% 65% 13% 24% 63% 33% 38% 43% 24%
The economy 40% 18% 36% 73% 15% 32% 71% 38% 46% 46% 31%
Education 32% 14% 28% 60% 12% 24% 60% 32% 35% 40% 23%
The environment 30% 13% 27% 56% 11% 22% 57% 30% 34% 36% 21%
Foreign policy 35% 16% 30% 68% 12% 26% 67% 34% 40% 44% 26%
Gay rights 25% 12% 21% 48% 11% 19% 45% 25% 27% 26% 20%
Gun control 37% 17% 32% 69% 15% 28% 67% 35% 43% 44% 27%
Health care 34% 15% 27% 69% 12% 25% 64% 34% 38% 44% 21%
Immigration 39% 19% 32% 76% 14% 28% 75% 39% 43% 47% 28%
Medicare 31% 15% 26% 61% 15% 22% 58% 31% 34% 38% 23%
Social security 32% 17% 25% 60% 15% 24% 56% 33% 33% 38% 24%
Taxes 33% 14% 26% 67% 11% 23% 63% 31% 39% 41% 22%
Terrorism 42% 22% 34% 78% 17% 31% 75% 41% 46% 48% 29%
Veterans 44% 25% 37% % 22% 34% 75% 42% 48% 56% 34%
Women'’s rights 33% 16% 27% 62% 12% 26% 58% 31% 36% 42% 24%
Totals (1,483) (549) (581) (353) (461) (590) (432) (709) (375) (206) (193)

138



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 30% 32% 25% 8% 67% 12%
The budget deficit 35% 38% 27% 8% 7% 23%
Civil rights 34% 38% 23% 8% 7% 22%
The economy 40% 43% 33% 9% 85% 30%
Education 32% 36% 23% 8% 74% 23%
The environment 30% 33% 24% 6% 69% 21%
Foreign policy 35% 38% 27% 6% 81% 21%
Gay rights 25% 28% 17% 8% 53% 14%
Gun control 37% 39% 31% 9% 79% 23%
Health care 34% 37% 26% 6% 80% 18%
Immigration 39% 43% 29% 10% 86% 35%
Medicare 31% 35% 21% 8% 71% 17%
Social security 32% 35% 25% 9% 68% 18%
Taxes 33% 37% 21% 8% 76% 29%
Terrorism 42% 46% 29% 14% 85% 36%
Veterans 44% 47% 33% 20% 85% 35%
Women’s rights 33% 36% 25% 7% 73% 21%
Totals (1,483) (1,285) (198) (628) (436) (92)
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125. Disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 40% 38% 42% 41% 41% 39% 39% 37% 49% 45% 46%
The budget deficit 41% 40% 42% 40% 39% 41% 44% 38% 51% 50% 37%
Civil rights 41% 41% 42% 46% 41% 39% 42% 37% 56% 54% 43%
The economy 41% 39% 42% 42% 41% 40% 39% 37% 51% 54% 39%
Education 43% 43% 43% 44% 46% 42% 40% 39% 57% 51% 43%
The environment 47% 46% 47% 52% 46% 44% 46% 44% 54% 53% 46%
Foreign policy 46% 44% 47% 48% 48% 43% 45% 42% 59% 53% 44%
Gay rights 38% 37% 39% 40% 40% 36% 38% 34% 46% 48% 49%
Gun control 37% 33% 40% 38% 37% 33% 40% 33% 49% 44% 38%
Health care 49% 48% 50% 50% 49% 50% 48% 47% 58% 54% 50%
Immigration 46% 45% 47% 53% 47% 42% 43% 42% 55% 59% 46%
Medicare 45% 44% 46% 46% 47% 45% 42% 42% 57% 52% 41%
Social security 40% 38% 41% 38% 39% 40% 41% 36% 50% 51% 40%
Taxes 44% 42% 45% 45% 43% 43% 44% 40% 57% 52% 44%
Terrorism 39% 39% 40% 48% 40% 36% 37% 36% 50% 47% 38%
Veterans 32% 31% 34% 32% 35% 32% 31% 29% 39% 41% 37%
Women’s rights 42% 39% 45% 46% 42% 40% 41% 38% 52% 54% 39%
Totals (1,483) (684) (799) (290) (380) (563) (250) (1,099) (153) (135) (96)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 40% 67% 3% 13% 70% 41% 15% 39% 38% 47% 42%
The budget deficit 41% 66% 38% 15% 71% 40% 18% 40% 42% 45% 40%
Civil rights 41% 71% 39% 10% 74% 42% 15% 40% 42% 46% 41%
The economy 41% 66% 37% 15% 74% 40% 15% 38% 41% 46% 44%
Education 43% 71% 41% 14% 75% 43% 17% 41% 45% 49% 44%
The environment 47% 74% 42% 20% 79% 46% 21% 45% 47% 54% 49%
Foreign policy 46% 74% 42% 18% 80% 45% 19% 43% 48% 51% 48%
Gay rights 38% 64% 33% 16% 73% 34% 16% 38% 36% 47% 35%
Gun control 37% 63% 33% 11% 68% 36% 13% 36% 33% 45% 37%
Health care 49% 77% 48% 18% 80% 50% 24% 47% 50% 51% 54%
Immigration 46% 73% 45% 16% 78% 48% 16% 44% 47% 47% 51%
Medicare 45% 71% 44% 16% 74% 47% 20% 44% 46% 48% 45%
Social security 40% 66% 36% 13% 70% 38% 17% 39% 40% 44% 38%
Taxes 44% 2% 42% 13% 79% 43% 17% 43% 41% 48% 46%
Terrorism 39% 64% 39% 10% 71% 41% 12% 37% 41% 44% 44%
Veterans 32% 59% 29% 7% 64% 30% 11% 33% 34% 34% 28%
Women’s rights 42% 70% 39% 13% 7% 39% 18% 40% 42% 47% 44%
Totals (1,483) (549) (581) (353) (461) (590) (432) (709) (375) (206) (193)
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Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 40% 44% 30% 74% 9% 45%
The budget deficit 41% 44% 32% 75% 9% 56%
Civil rights 41% 45% 32% 81% 5% 46%
The economy 41% 44% 31% 7% 6% 54%
Education 43% 46% 35% 82% 8% 57%
The environment 47% 50% 37% 85% 13% 65%
Foreign policy 46% 50% 35% 86% 9% 65%
Gay rights 38% 42% 29% 2% 11% 38%
Gun control 37% 40% 26% 76% 6% 40%
Health care 49% 53% 39% 89% 13% 71%
Immigration 46% 48% 40% 84% 8% 57%
Medicare 45% 47% 40% 80% 11% 49%
Social security 40% 43% 31% 73% 11% 40%
Taxes 44% 47% 36% 81% 9% 48%
Terrorism 39% 41% 34% 76% 6% 48%
Veterans 32% 35% 26% 62% 6% 27%
Women’s rights 42% 45% 33% 82% 8% 40%
Totals (1,483) (1,285) (198) (628) (436) (92)
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126. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 6% 10% 3%
Liberal 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Moderate 19% 20% 17% 22% 18% 18% 17% 19% 11% 23% 26%
Conservative 26% 30% 22% 23% 23% 26% 33% 31% 13% 15% 18%
Very conservative 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 15% 15% 16% 15% 10% 16%
Not sure 35% 28% 41% 35% 34% 36% 33% 31% 53% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (686) (802) (296) (381) (561) (250) (1,103) (154) (138) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Liberal 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Moderate 19% 11% 19% 27% 9% 18% 27% 19% 23% 19% 11%
Conservative 26% 22% 19% 43% 23% 17% 41% 22% 34% 31% 25%
Very conservative 15% 21% 12% 14% 29% 9% 13% 15% 13% 22% 15%
Not sure 35% 40% 46% 9% 32% 52% 12% 39% 24% 22% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (552) (583) (353) (459) (596) (433) (709) (378) (206) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Liberal 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Moderate 19% 20% 16% 8% 34% 28%
Conservative 26% 30% 16% 21% 45% 23%
Very conservative 15% 17% 10% 25% 11% 8%
Not sure 35% 28% 53% 42% 7% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,286) (202) (630) (436) 91)
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127. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 45% 49% 41% 39% 39% 48% 52% 49% 33% 36% 41%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 41% 39% 42% 42% 42% 39% 40% 39% 49% 42% 42%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 19% 18% 13% 8% 13% 18% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (684) (805) (296) (382) (562) (249) (1,100) (154) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 45% 26% 41% 75% 23% 36% 74% 43% 54% 47% 37%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 41% 60% 40% 18% 64% 44% 18% 41% 37% 44% 44%
Not sure 15% 14% 19% 8% 13% 20% 8% 17% 9% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (551) (586) (352) (460) (595) (434) (711) (378) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Says what he believes 45% 47% 38% 18% 86% 21%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 41% 43% 35% 68% 10% 65%
Not sure 15% 10% 27% 13% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,286) (203) (632) (435) (91)
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128. Trump Likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 20% 22% 19% 9% 17% 24% 31% 25% 8% 12% 13%
Like somewhat 22% 27% 17% 26% 21% 21% 20% 24% 13% 22% 22%
Dislike 45% 40% 49% 46% 51% 40% 43% 41% 60% 49% 42%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 19% 12% 15% 6% 10% 20% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (685) (806) (297) (380) (564) (250) (1,103) (154) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 20% 5% 14% 49% 5% 11% 45% 20% 20% 28% 17%
Like somewhat 22% 14% 23% 30% 11% 22% 29% 22% 29% 18% 14%
Dislike 45% 2% 44% 14% 78% 46% 17% 43% 43% 50% 49%
Not sure 13% 9% 19% 7% 5% 21% 8% 16% 7% 5% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (551) (584) (356) (460) (595) (436) (711) (378) (207) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Like a lot 20% 24% 12% 1% 55% 7%
Like somewnhat 22% 20% 26% 7% 33% 17%
Dislike 45% 48% 36% 86% 7% 61%
Not sure 13% 8% 27% 6% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,288) (203) (631) (438) (91)
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129. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 22% 18% 10% 14% 22% 33% 25% 6% 10% 15%
Some 16% 19% 13% 20% 15% 16% 13% 18% 6% 16% 15%
Not much 15% 15% 16% 20% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 18% 16%
Doesn't care at all 41% 37% 44% 39% 45% 40% 38% 37% 59% 47% 35%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 11% 11% 8% 2% 6% 13% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (684) (803) (295) (381) (562) (249) (1,102) (153) (138) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 20% 4% 16% 46% 4% 10% 45% 19% 22% 27% 16%
Some 16% 8% 15% 28% 7% 15% 25% 14% 21% 15% 15%
Not much 15% 17% 15% 13% 14% 19% 11% 18% 16% 10% 9%
Doesn't care at all 41% 68% 40% 9% 73% 42% 14% 39% 38% 46% 47%
Not sure 8% 3% 14% 4% 3% 14% 4% 10% 3% 1% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (549) (582) (356) (459) (592) (436) (710) (377) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 20% 23% 11% 2% 54% 9%
Some 16% 17% 15% 4% 31% 14%
Not much 15% 13% 22% 12% 8% 26%
Doesn't care at all 41% 43% 34% 80% 4% 44%
Not sure 8% 4% 19% 2% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,286) (201) (630) (438) (91)
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130. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 23% 26% 21% 13% 19% 26% 36% 29% 10% 12% 15%
Somewhat strong 24% 28% 21% 30% 24% 27% 15% 24% 17% 27% 30%
Somewhat weak 19% 17% 21% 22% 20% 17% 17% 18% 20% 21% 21%
Very weak 33% 29% 37% 35% 36% 31% 32% 29% 53% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (686) (798) (295) (380) (561) (248) (1,099) (152) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 23% 6% 19% 52% 5% 13% 53% 23% 25% 28% 21%
Somewhat strong 24% 17% 25% 32% 16% 27% 28% 25% 28% 21% 20%
Somewhat weak 19% 23% 20% 12% 17% 25% 11% 20% 19% 13% 21%
Very weak 33% 54% 36% 4% 62% 35% 8% 33% 28% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (548) (580) (356) (460) (587) (437) (708) (378) (207) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very strong 23% 27% 14% 2% 61% 10%
Somewhat strong 24% 21% 34% 9% 30% 25%
Somewhat weak 19% 17% 24% 21% 7% 29%
Very weak 33% 35% 28% 68% 2% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (1,284) (200) (628) (439) (90)
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131. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 31% 35% 28% 23% 26% 34% 42% 36% 11% 24% 35%
Not honest and trustworthy 53% 49% 56% 58% 57% 49% 48% 48% 73% 59% 47%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 19% 18% 17% 10% 16% 15% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (684) (803) (296) (380) (561) (250) (1,100) (154) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 31% 11% 24% 68% 12% 20% 62% 30% 37% 37% 21%
Not honest and trustworthy 53% 82% 52% 18% 83% 57% 23% 51% 51% 54% 60%
Not sure 16% 7% 23% 14% 5% 23% 15% 18% 12% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (548) (584) (355) (458) (593) (436) (707) (378) (207) (195)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Honest and trustworthy 31% 34% 24% 3% 77% 15%
Not honest and trustworthy 53% 55% 46% 93% 9% 70%
Not sure 16% 11% 30% 4% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,284) (203) (629) (438) (90)
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132. Trump Qualifications

Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has the qualifications to be president?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Quallified to be president 37% 44% 31% 28% 32% 41% 47% 44% 14% 29% 29%
Not qualified to be president 51% 46% 55% 54% 53% 49% 47% 45% 76% 56% 53%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 18% 15% 9% 6% 11% 11% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (683) (799) (294) (379) (559) (250) (1,098) (152) (137) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 37% 13% 32% 76% 14% 26% 71% 34% 44% 45% 31%
Not qualified to be president 51% 82% 49% 16% 81% 55% 20% 51% 47% 52% 54%
Not sure 12% 6% 19% 8% 5% 18% 9% 15% 9% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (549) (579) (354) (457) (590) (435) (706) (377) (207) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Qualified to be president 37% 41% 29% 4% 88% 26%
Not qualified to be president 51% 53% 45% 91% 7% 64%
Not sure 12% 7% 26% 4% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,282) (200) (629) (437) (89)
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133. Trump Experience
Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has enough experience to be president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has enough experience 34% 39% 29% 27% 29% 38% 42% 40% 10% 22% 34%
Does not have enough
experience 53% 50% 57% 53% 57% 52% 50% 48% 76% 63% 48%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 20% 14% 10% 8% 12% 15% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (681) (798) (290) (381) (560) (248) (1,094) (152) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Has enough experience 34% 11% 30% 68% 12% 23% 66% 32% 37% 44% 29%
Does not have enough
experience 53% 83% 52% 20% 83% 58% 22% 54% 54% 51% 53%
Not sure 13% 6% 18% 12% 5% 18% 11% 15% 9% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (545) (582) (352) (456) (589) (434) (702) (3877) (207) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Has enough experience 34% 37% 26% 4% 79% 20%
Does not have enough
experience 53% 54% 51% 92% 12% 68%
Not sure 13% 9% 23% 5% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,279) (200) (628) (435) (90)
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134. Trump Temperament

Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 40% 29% 25% 30% 37% 45% 39% 18% 26% 34%
No 52% 48% 57% 55% 56% 50% 49% 48% 73% 58% 47%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 19% 14% 13% 6% 13% 9% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (684) (796) (292) (379) (560) (249) (1,095) (154) (136) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 34% 13% 29% 69% 12% 25% 65% 33% 39% 42% 28%
No 52% 82% 52% 18% 83% 56% 22% 52% 49% 54% 56%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 13% 4% 19% 12% 15% 12% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (546) (581) (353) (456) (592) (432) (706) (377) (206) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 34% 37% 28% 5% 79% 15%
No 52% 54% 47% 91% 10% 73%
Not sure 13% 9% 24% 4% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (1,280) (200) (630) (435) (90)
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135. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 29% 23% 35% 29% 33% 30% 24% 25% 41% 41% 27%
Fairly likely 27% 31% 23% 31% 25% 28% 24% 29% 28% 21% 20%
Fairly unlikely 17% 21% 12% 12% 16% 15% 25% 19% 4% 9% 26%
Very unlikely 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 2%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 23% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (686) (800) (293) (383) (560) (250) (1,097) (155) (139) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 29% 46% 27% 13% 48% 29% 14% 31% 27% 31% 25%
Fairly likely 27% 33% 27% 20% 33% 30% 19% 25% 33% 26% 28%
Fairly unlikely 17% 7% 15% 31% 7% 11% 32% 15% 21% 23% 11%
Very unlikely 8% 6% 7% 11% 4% 7% 11% 8% 5% 9% 8%
Not sure 20% 8% 24% 25% 9% 23% 23% 21% 15% 10% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (550) (583) (353) (461) (590) (435) (710) (377) (207) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 29% 30% 27% 48% 7% 20%
Fairly likely 27% 28% 26% 37% 18% 36%
Fairly unlikely 17% 19% 10% 5% 39% 20%
Very unlikely 8% 9% 5% 4% 16% 2%
Not sure 20% 15% 32% 7% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,286) (200) (629) (437) (92)
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136. President Trump | Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 25% 32% 18% 21% 25% 25% 29% 27% 15% 21% 30%
Inappropriate 58% 53% 64% 56% 59% 60% 58% 57% 74% 57% 47%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 23% 16% 15% 13% 16% 11% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (685) (797) (292) (381) (559) (250) (1,095) (153) (139) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 25% 11% 19% 52% 9% 17% 49% 23% 31% 29% 20%
Inappropriate 58% 83% 57% 32% 86% 60% 34% 57% 59% 62% 58%
Not sure 16% 5% 25% 16% 5% 22% 17% 19% 10% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (550) (580) (352) (460) (588) (434) (706) (377) (207) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 25% 26% 23% 4% 55% 11%
Inappropriate 58% 63% 46% 91% 27% 80%
Not sure 16% 11% 30% 5% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,283) (199) (629) (436) 91)
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137. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 35% 41% 29% 28% 32% 38% 42% 40% 16% 26% 43%
Pessimistic 46% 44% 49% 47% 51% 44% 45% 44% 56% 51% 40%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 25% 17% 18% 12% 16% 28% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (682) (797) (290) (379) (560) (250) (1,096) (152) (137) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Optimistic 35% 16% 29% 69% 14% 24% 68% 33% 42% 43% 27%
Pessimistic 46% 73% 45% 17% 80% 47% 19% 45% 46% 51% 49%
Not sure 18% 11% 26% 15% 6% 29% 13% 22% 12% 7% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (549) (578) (352) (459) (588) (432) (703) (377) (207) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Optimistic 35% 40% 23% 6% 84% 21%
Pessimistic 46% 48% 42% 84% 6% 68%
Not sure 18% 12% 36% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,285) (194) (632) (435) 91)
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138. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 9% 11% 7% 11% 12% 9% 5% 10% 7% 9% 10%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 18% 16% 19% 20% 15% 16% 20% 15% 26% 23% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 22% 18% 17% 19% 21% 25% 22% 12% 16% 22%
Strongly disapprove 36% 37% 34% 25% 34% 38% 44% 37% 35% 32% 22%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 23% 14% 15% 5% 13% 15% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (685) (795) (291) (380) (559) (250) (1,095) (153) (137) (95)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Somewhat approve 9% 5% 4% 23% 6% 6% 17% 9% 11% 9% 6%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 18% 14% 19% 19% 9% 21% 19% 20% 18% 7% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 16% 20% 25% 17% 19% 25% 20% 21% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 36% 52% 34% 18% 60% 29% 25% 32% 36% 53% 35%
Not sure 14% 8% 21% 11% 6% 23% 9% 16% 11% 4% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (548) (581) (351) (459) (588) (433) (704) (377) (207) (192)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 9% 10% 8% 3% 18% 5%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 18% 16% 22% 11% 19% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 22% 17% 16% 28% 21%
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 20% 62% 24% 53%
Not sure 14% 8% 31% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (1,283) (197) (630) (436) (90)
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139. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 7% 23% 14% 6%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 25% 20% 22% 20% 20% 29% 27% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 20% 18% 23% 22% 20% 23% 14% 22% 14%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 26% 19% 28% 32% 42% 35% 14% 19% 34%
Don’t know 17% 11% 22% 27% 18% 16% 7% 15% 19% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (677) (782) (281) (376) (553) (249) (1,084) (150) (132) (93)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 27% 2% 3% 23% 7% 4% 12% 6% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 22% 45% 14% 8% 47% 19% 6% 20% 24% 28% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 17% 22% 23% 17% 23% 21% 21% 23% 19% 19%
Very unfavorable 31% 5% 33% 57% 6% 22% 61% 27% 35% 40% 29%
Don’t know 17% 6% 28% 9% 7% 28% 9% 20% 12% 4% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (540) (571) (348) (455) (575) (429) (699) (368) (204) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 8% 24% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 18% 45% 6% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 16% 18% 21% 33%
Very unfavorable 31% 34% 22% 6% 66% 42%
Don’t know 17% 9% 37% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (1,266) (193) (620) (430) (92)
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140. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 3% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 17% 15% 16% 22% 24% 21% 8% 27% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 21% 20% 19% 22% 26% 22% 26% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 34% 35% 34% 30% 38% 34% 33% 32% 43% 38% 30%
Don’t know 16% 11% 21% 27% 18% 15% 7% 15% 19% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (676) (779) (281) (376) (550) (248) (1,081) (150) (130) (94)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 4% 3% 21% 4% 4% 17% 8% 10% 11% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 11% 12% 43% 12% 13% 36% 18% 26% 20% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 23% 20% 12% 24% 27% 25% 20% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 34% 58% 34% 6% 67% 32% 11% 30% 33% 47% 40%
Don’t know 16% 6% 28% 10% 6% 28% 9% 19% 11% 5% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (540) (567) (348) (453) (573) (429) (696) (367) (205) (187)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 6% 2% 16% 2%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 15% 5% 44% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 17% 17% 27% 39%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 25% 71% 7% 35%
Don’t know 16% 9% 37% 5% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,455) (1,266) (189) (622) (431) (89)
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141. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 19% 18% 16% 23% 31% 24% 9% 25% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 21% 13% 16% 15% 19% 16% 18% 17% 9% 19%
Strongly disapprove 28% 29% 27% 23% 29% 28% 32% 27% 37% 29% 22%
Not sure 27% 19% 35% 37% 33% 25% 15% 25% 33% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (685) (797) (293) (381) (559) (249) (1,096) (153) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 6% 4% 2% 15% 2% 4% 12% 6% 6% 10% 3%
Somewhat approve 22% 14% 16% 41% 12% 18% 36% 22% 28% 21% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 19% 16% 13% 16% 21% 16% 19% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 28% 46% 28% 7% 59% 23% 11% 24% 29% 40% 32%
Not sure 27% 22% 35% 21% 14% 40% 20% 33% 19% 9% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (548) (581) (353) (458) (590) (434) (707) (377) (206) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 6% 7% 4% 2% 11% 5%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% 7% 44% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 20% 9% 17% 23% 35%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 16% 61% 9% 23%
Not sure 27% 18% 51% 13% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,281) (201) (629) (435) 91)
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142. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% 16% 14% 19% 27% 20% 14% 20% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 14% 13% 16% 18% 16% 16% 11% 19% 24%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 27% 26% 27% 32% 37% 32% 37% 22% 22%
Not sure 31% 20% 40% 41% 38% 28% 15% 28% 36% 38% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (685) (800) (296) (381) (559) (249) (1,098) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 4% 3% 1% 10% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 7% 1%
Somewhat approve 19% 12% 13% 37% 9% 16% 31% 18% 22% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 18% 17% 10% 17% 20% 13% 21% 19% 16%
Strongly disapprove 31% 47% 31% 11% 61% 24% 17% 27% 31% 48% 30%
Not sure 31% 26% 37% 26% 17% 42% 25% 37% 23% 9% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (549) (583) (353) (459) (592) (434) (708) (377) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 4%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 18% 7% 36% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 12% 13% 23% 25%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 15% 64% 14% 33%
Not sure 31% 22% 53% 15% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (1,283) (202) (629) (435) 91)
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143. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 16% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 19% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 18% 10% 14% 18% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 20%
Strongly disapprove 24% 28% 21% 18% 17% 27% 36% 26% 23% 18% 17%
Not sure 34% 24% 45% 42% 41% 34% 19% 33% 38% 39% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (681) (793) (293) (376) (558) (247) (1,092) (152) (135) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 9% 18% 4% 6% 23% 4% 5% 8% 7% 18% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 32% 13% 12% 38% 16% 7% 15% 20% 28% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 13% 14% 18% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 24% 9% 28% 37% 8% 18% 46% 19% 30% 33% 26%
Not sure 34% 28% 41% 32% 19% 47% 30% 43% 25% 8% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (543) (580) (351) (457) (586) (431) (706) (371) (205) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 9% 11% 2% 23% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 12% 37% 9% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 24% 28% 15% 7% 54% 33%
Not sure 34% 25% 59% 18% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,274) (200) (626) (433) (90)
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144. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 7% 11% 7% 14% 13% 4%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 16% 14% 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 17% 10% 17% 17% 12% 8% 13% 11% 16% 25%
Strongly disapprove 35% 38% 31% 19% 25% 39% 54% 40% 23% 22% 23%
Not sure 27% 18% 35% 39% 35% 23% 10% 24% 33% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (682) (794) (292) (375) (560) (249) (1,095) (152) (134) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 8% 19% 4% 3% 21% 5% 3% 8% 9% 11% 6%
Somewhat approve 17% 33% 11% 8% 36% 14% 6% 15% 16% 26% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 15% 10% 14% 17% 8% 12% 17% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 35% 12% 35% 61% 13% 25% 65% 33% 38% 44% 30%
Not sure 27% 22% 35% 19% 17% 39% 18% 32% 20% 7% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (545) (580) (351) (457) (585) (434) (705) (374) (205) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 8% 9% 7% 20% 2% 1%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 8% 39% 7% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 16% 8% 21%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 22% 9% 74% 47%
Not sure 27% 19% 49% 16% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,275) (201) (625) (433) (90)

162



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 25 - 27, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
145. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 26% 32% 20% 18% 21% 25% 39% 30% 11% 20% 22%
About the same 35% 38% 32% 35% 38% 37% 29% 35% 31% 35% 36%
Getting worse 26% 22% 30% 26% 24% 28% 25% 24% 35% 29% 22%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 21% 17% 11% 7% 11% 22% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (686) (798) (294) (381) (559) (250) (1,095) (154) (139) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 26% 10% 21% 51% 10% 17% 49% 21% 29% 36% 27%
About the same 35% 40% 35% 30% 43% 35% 29% 33% 41% 38% 28%
Getting worse 26% 40% 25% 11% 38% 28% 14% 29% 23% 19% 27%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 8% 9% 20% 8% 17% 7% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (550) (584) (350) (460) (593) (431) (709) (375) (206) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Getting better 26% 30% 13% 9% 59% 24%
About the same 35% 34% 37% 46% 29% 34%
Getting worse 26% 26% 25% 37% 8% 34%
Not sure 14% 9% 25% 9% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (1,283) (201) (631) (434) (92)
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146. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 25% 30% 20% 18% 22% 28% 32% 29% 13% 20% 18%
About the same 26% 30% 23% 28% 30% 25% 21% 26% 22% 34% 29%
Lower 21% 19% 23% 22% 17% 22% 21% 19% 26% 21% 26%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 31% 31% 25% 26% 26% 39% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (684) (794) (291) (381) (557) (249) (1,092) (153) (138) (95)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Higher 25% 16% 20% 46% 13% 17% 45% 22% 29% 35% 21%
About the same 26% 28% 23% 31% 28% 25% 27% 24% 32% 30% 23%
Lower 21% 30% 21% 9% 32% 22% 10% 21% 19% 24% 18%
Not sure 28% 27% 37% 14% 27% 36% 18% 33% 20% 10% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (550) (581) (347) (459) (589) (430) (707) (373) (207) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Higher 25% 30% 13% 11% 52% 24%
About the same 26% 26% 27% 27% 27% 23%
Lower 21% 21% 19% 35% 6% 20%
Not sure 28% 23% 42% 27% 15% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (1,279) (199) (631) (432) (90)
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147. Change in personal finances over past year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 18% 20% 15% 25% 21% 14% 11% 19% 14% 16% 12%
About the same financially

as you were a year ago 51% 52% 49% 45% 46% 51% 62% 52% 51% 45% 48%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 22% 24% 15% 20% 30% 23% 22% 22% 21% 31%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 15% 13% 6% 4% 7% 13% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (685) (797) (293) (377) (562) (250) (1,095) (154) (138) (95)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 18% 13% 14% 28% 13% 14% 26% 16% 23% 22% 13%
About the same financially

as you were a year ago 51% 57% 47% 50% 57% 46% 52% 47% 58% 58% 46%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 25% 24% 19% 27% 25% 17% 27% 15% 18% 24%
Not sure 9% 5% 16% 3% 3% 16% 5% 11% 4% 2% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (549) (583) (350) (459) (590) (433) (707) (376) (207) (192)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 18% 18% 16% 11% 27% 22%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 51% 55% 37% 62% 56% 52%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 23% 22% 26% 22% 14% 18%
Not sure 9% 5% 20% 5% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,282) (200) (630) (434) (91)
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148. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 28% 32% 24% 20% 23% 28% 40% 32% 9% 25% 21%
The same amount of jobs 30% 33% 28% 36% 28% 32% 26% 29% 31% 34% 36%
Fewer jobs 22% 20% 25% 20% 27% 22% 20% 21% 30% 21% 27%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 24% 22% 18% 14% 18% 30% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (683) (796) (295) (378) (557) (249) (1,092) (153) (138) (96)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More jobs 28% 11% 23% 56% 12% 16% 57% 23% 36% 38% 26%
The same amount of jobs 30% 38% 28% 25% 37% 34% 21% 32% 33% 30% 21%
Fewer jobs 22% 34% 22% 10% 36% 22% 12% 23% 22% 24% 21%
Not sure 19% 17% 27% 9% 16% 27% 11% 22% 10% 8% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (549) (582) (348) (460) (588) (431) (704) (376) (207) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More jobs 28% 32% 17% 7% 64% 26%
The same amount of jobs 30% 30% 33% 40% 23% 37%
Fewer jobs 22% 24% 19% 35% 6% 25%
Not sure 19% 15% 31% 17% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,282) (197) (632) (433) (90)
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149. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 10% 12% 9% 14% 12% 9% 5% 8% 13% 23% *
Somewhat worried 26% 24% 28% 24% 27% 29% 14% 24% 30% 32% *
Not very worried 63% 64% 63% 62% 61% 62% 81% 68% 57% 45% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
(Unweighted N) (812) (403) (409) (170) (268) (320) (54) (593) (91) (79) (49)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 10% 13% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 6% 10%
Somewhat worried 26% 28% 26% 24% 27% 23% 27% 28% 25% 19%
Not very worried 63% 59% 65% 66% 65% 66% 62% 61% 69% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (812) (298) (312) (202) (335) (225) (326) (255) (147) (84)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very worried 10% 9% 14% 9% 9% 11%
Somewhat worried 26% 26% 25% 28% 23% 21%
Not very worried 63% 64% 61% 63% 68% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (812) (717) (95) (358) (237) (56)
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150. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 27% 29% 24% 17% 24% 35% 32% 29% 29% 22% 14%
B 37% 37% 37% 37% 41% 35% 29% 34% 32% 46% 57%
C 25% 26% 24% 30% 24% 24% 22% 27% 25% 18% 17%
D 11% 8% 14% 16% 11% 6% 16% 10% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (815) (402) (413) (171) (270) (320) (54) (594) (91) (79) (51)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 27% 29% 28% 23% 29% 27% 26% 27% 25% 30% 30%
B 37% 39% 34% 39% 40% 35% 37% 35% 45% 38% 23%
C 25% 23% 24% 29% 22% 26% 27% 25% 24% 28% 26%
D 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 12% 11% 14% 6% 5% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (815) (301) (314) (200) (253) (338) (224) (329) (254) (147) (85)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 27% 27% 28% 28% 24% 25%
B 37% 38% 34% 38% 39% 41%
C 25% 27% 21% 24% 29% 24%
D 11% 9% 17% 10% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (815) (719) (96) (358) (238) (56)
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151. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 27% 22% 32% 18% 23% 30% 49% 30% 23% 19% 10%
Happy 36% 39% 33% 36% 38% 37% 26% 37% 27% 33% 48%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 28% 25% 33% 29% 22% 23% 22% 40% 39% 33%
Unhappy 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 3%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (818) (403) (415) (171) (270) (322) (55) (597) (91) (79) (51)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very happy 27% 25% 19% 42% 27% 24% 31% 27% 22% 42% 17%
Happy 36% 40% 35% 33% 33% 35% 40% 34% 41% 34% 35%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 27% 34% 15% 27% 31% 20% 27% 30% 17% 32%
Unhappy 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 5% 4% 10%
Very unhappy 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (818) (302) (315) (201) (253) (340) (225) (330) (256) (147) (85)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very happy 27% 29% 19% 23% 33% 24%
Happy 36% 36% 35% 37% 41% 40%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 24% 36% 29% 18% 28%
Unhappy 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Very unhappy 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (818) (721) (97) (358) (240) (56)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

June 25 - 27, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.2 to 6, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.74.

1500
1295 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

42 questions not reported.

You
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